U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
October 7, 2021

JOHN R. GREENEWALD JR.
SUITE 1203

27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD
CASTAIC, CA 91384-4520

FOIPA Request No.: 1505639-000
Subject: ILC Dover

Dear John Greenewald:

The enclosed 147 pages of records were determined to be responsive to your subject and were
previously processed and released pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). Please see the
selected paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed FBI
FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.

v In an effort to provide you with responsive records as expeditiously as possible, we are
releasing documents from previous requests regarding your subject. We consider your
request fulfilled. Since we relied on previous results, additional records potentially
responsive to your subject may exist. If this release of previously processed material does
not satisfy your request, you may request an additional search for records. Submit your
request by mail to Initial Processing Operations Unit, 200 Constitution Drive,
Winchester, VA 22602, or by fax to (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

[ Please be advised that additional records responsive to your subject exist. If this release
of previously processed material does not satisfy your request, you must advise us that
you want the additional records processed. Please submit your response within thirty (30)
days by mail to Initial Processing Operations Unit, 200 Constitution Drive,
Winchester, VA 22602, or by fax to (540) 868-4997.. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence. If we do not receive your decision within thirty (30)
days of the date of this notification, your request will be closed.

[ One or more of the enclosed records were transferred to the National Archives and
Records Administration (NARA). Although we retained a version of the records previously
processed pursuant to the FOIA, the original records are no longer in our possession.

If this release of the previously processed material does not satisfy your request, you may
file a FOIPA request with NARA at the following address:

National Archives and Records Administration
Special Access and FOIA

8601 Adelphi Road, Room 5500

College Park, MD 20740-6001

[ Records potentially responsive to your request were transferred to the National Archives
and Records Administration (NARA), and they were not previously processed pursuant to
the FOIA. You may file a request with NARA using the address above.



[ One or more of the enclosed records were destroyed. Although we retained a version of
the records previously processed pursuant to the FOIA, the original records are no longer
in our possession. Record retention and disposal is carried out under supervision of the
National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) , Title 44, United States Code,
Section 3301 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1228; Title
44, United States Code, Section 3310 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal
Regulations, Part 1229.10.

[ Records potentially responsive to your request were destroyed. Since this material could
not be reviewed, it is not known if it was responsive to your request. Record retention and
disposal is carried out under supervision of the National Archives and Records
Administration (NARA) according to Title 44 United States Code Section 3301, Title 36
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Chapter 12 Sub-chapter B Part 1228, and 36 CFR
1229.10.

[ Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this
release.

Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to
your request. “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests. “Part 2”
includes additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records about yourself or any third party
individuals. “Part 3” includes general information about FBI records that you may find useful. Also
enclosed is our Explanation of Exemptions. For questions regarding our determinations, visit the
www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.” The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned
to your request. Please use this number in all correspondence concerning your request.

Please be advised that if you are seeking a new search for records, you may wish to narrow the
scope of your request based on material that you have already received, e.g., timeframe or locality.
Additionally, be advised that “unusual circumstances” may apply. See 5 U.S.C. § 552 (a)(6)(B)(iii). These
“unusual circumstances” will delay our ability to make a determination on your request within 20 days. See 5
U.S.C. § 552 (a)(6)(B). Additionally, the payment of pertinent fees may apply to your request. See 5 U.S.C. §
552 (a)(4)(A)(viii). The application of “unusual circumstances” is not a determination of how the FBI will
respond to your substantive request.

If you are not satisfied with the Federal Bureau of Investigation’s determination in response to this
request, you may administratively appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United
States Department of Justice, 441 G Street, NW, 6th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20530, or you may submit an
appeal through OIP's FOIA STAR portal by creating an account following the instructions on OIP’s website:
https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal. Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days of the date of my response to your request. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS). The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information
Services, National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland
20740-6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile
at 202-741-5769. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's FOIA Public Liaison by emailing
foipaguestions@fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution correspondence by email, the subject heading
should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned
to your request so it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Michael G. Seidel

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Information Management Division
Enclosures


http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov

FBI FOIPA Addendum

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA
Addendum provides information applicable to your request. Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply
to all requests. Part 2 includes standard responses that apply to requests for records about individuals to the extent your
request seeks the listed information. Part 3 includes general information about FBI records, searches, and programs.

Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests:

@)

(ii)

5 U.S.C. 8§ 552(c). Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the
requirements of the FOIPA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c)]. FBI responses are limited to those records subject to the requirements
of the FOIPA. Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the www.fbi.gov/foia website.

Intelligence Records. To the extent your request seeks records of intelligence sources, methods, or activities, the
FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and as applicable to
requests for records about individuals, PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2)]. The mere
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC §
3024(i)(1)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that any such records do or do not exist.

Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:

@)

(i)

(iii)

Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of
any individual's name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§
552/552a (b)(7)(E), ()(2)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or
do not exist.

Requests for Records about any Individual—Witness Security Program Records. The FBI can neither confirm
nor deny the existence of records which could identify any participant in the Witness Security Program pursuant to
FOIA exemption (b)(3) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §8 552/552a (b)(3), 18 U.S.C. 3521, and (j)(2)]. Thisis a
standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.

Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records
which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to
FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)].
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.

Part 3: General Information:

(i)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

Record Searches. The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by
searching systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found. A standard search normally
consists of a search for main files in the Central Records System (CRS), an extensive system of records consisting of
applicant, investigative, intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled by the FBI per its law
enforcement, intelligence, and administrative functions. The CRS spans the entire FBI organization, comprising records
of FBI Headquarters, FBI Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché Offices (Legats) worldwide; Electronic Surveillance
(ELSUR) records are included in the CRS. Unless specifically requested, a standard search does not include references,
administrative records of previous FOIPA requests, or civil litigation files. For additional information about our record
searches, visit www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records.

FBI Records. Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission. As part of this
dual mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on
every person, subject, or entity.

Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets. The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division
provides Identity History Summary Checks — often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheet. These criminal
history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.” An Identity History Summary Check is a
listing of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests,
federal employment, naturalization, or military service. For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History
Summary Check. Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-
checks. Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov. For additional information, please
contact CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.

National Name Check Program (NNCP). The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to hame
check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and domestic
threats to national security. Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies. Private Citizens
cannot request a name check.


http://www.fbi.gov/foia
file:///C:/Users/ANROBERTSON/AppData/Local/Temp/1/Letters/www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
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(b)(1)

(b)(2)

(b)(3)

(b)(4)

(b)(5)

(b)(6)
(b)(7)

(b)(®)

(b)(©)

(DG

0@

(k)(1)

(K)(2)

K)(3)

(K)(4)

K)(5)

(k)(6)

(K)(7)

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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¥ 64 Overhill Road o
% Cynwyd, Pennsylvania !

Dear ¥r. Tralner:

Thank you for your letter wi 1 mlosnre dated March 15, 1946.
Your suggeatior-s and observations aré W apprec lated. T assure you this

to be of intereat to this Bureau please
Special Agent in Charge of our Philadel pil
500 Widener Building, Philadelphia, Pennd\y

Very truly yeurs,

. Tclsan o - h
o 5. A, Tamm B
. Cle*,
e Coffey \
T — ;o R
R — John Edgar Hoover : »
« Rosen

% Tracy Dir@m

Quinn Tamm
Mr.¥ Nease
Miss Gandy,
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Gentlemen:-

. Unquestionably you receive all kinds of
0dd. requests from every type of "orackpot". For
that reason, one hesitates about pursuing the
subject of this letter. However, as one who is
gravely alarmed that the subwersive influence of
the Communists that are unquestionebly working

e "hand in glove" with Russian diplomats and

: - - Russian military operations in the Middle East,

T , I can herdly repress the instinct to suggest

this matter to you. : '

Enclosed 1s an article by 'bhef%gter-
national Tatex Corporation which i%yﬁrint

of a news item that eppeared in th iladelphia .
Inquirer this week. In that case, the statement
~Was attributed to.a Lt. Colonel from Venice, -
* California; in this ad it is attributed to a-
Colcnel from Texas. -
The propaganda with which this country
is being constantly barraged is a very seriocus
threat to our security and articles like this go
a. long way toward softening the public for a
possible Russlan attack. No one can dispubte the
right of free press, but I thought you might be
interested in checking the origin of this ed, ’
statement to see whether i‘tééjfst ﬁévﬁé; —Y
or whether such -a person ever made’ tlie statefment. A A
Even if this statement wes e, Wy ghoyld -it,
get such extraordinargb at%t%r‘f‘%d LA~ 0 7=
: . . (%S - g " e
> . ) Ry M i

Catrd

L3

i £8 Washington, D. C. s A il 4

March 15, 1946

¥ o '




- of Hitler and his gang.

By e regular U. S. drmy Colonel and « Texan who asked that his name be
evithheld for reasons of modesty. He was interviewed by the celebrated Nesw
York Times Correspondent C. L. Sulzberger at Wuerzburg, Germany, Marck
10, 1946. Here is the Colonel’s printed order to the men under.his commind:

“It has been brought to my attention that

‘the morale of the civilian population of

Wuerzhurg and vicinity has been greatly
raised as the result of a speech in the United

States by a British politician relative to our -

allies, the Russian people.

%3 have also learned that a few men from

this battalion have expressed agreement with
these policies to GCerman fraculeins. This
practice will stop immediately and you may
be sure that I will use great effort on the part
of the counter-intelligence corps and 5-2 per-
sonnel to see that it stops right now.

“The Soviet Government is an ally of the
United States of America and you are individ-
nally and collectively representatives of our
Government. I will not tolerate any disparag-

ing remarks against our allies to the German .

people.

‘Points fo Soldier Graves

“I do not hate the German people. My pol-
icy in regard to dancing and social gatherings

should indicate that fact to you. But I cannot

forget that the sun can mever sel upon the
grave of some American soldier.

“From Pearl Harbor and Bataan te the

‘Elbe, your buddies are lying deéad because: |

of the Nazi party and the evil machinations

v

N







4 3 3
by, JIMMTYCANNON
dmerica’s ace spores writer
h‘

 You don’t always lynch a man by hanging him
from a tree. There is a great lynch mob among us

and they go unhooded and work without the rope.

‘They have no leader but their own hatred of humanity. They are :
the quietly degraded, who plot agalf?st the helpless with skill and !
a coward’s st’ealth and withouti fear of reprisal. Their weapon is as
’ painful as the lash, the hot tar, the noose or the shotgun. They
 string up & man with the whisper of 4 14 and they persecuste hing ;
‘with ridicule. They »equire no burning oross as a Stlgmaﬁ of aseemp = /- LEL S
{bly and need no sheet'to identify themselves i paphl vebew, They .~ &
|are the night riders who o operate 24 hours a @aya b
" They lynch a miaw with a calculated contemip? witieli no ‘oo
of law can consider a crime. Such a venomous conspiracy is the
~ one now irying to yun Jackie Robinson out of organized baseball. - . -
“Tt ‘does mot go for all ball players and not even all the St. Louis :
Cards, some of whom are accused of trying to arrange a strike to
protest agamqt the presence of a Negro in the bng league. But such |
a state exists and we should all be ashamed of it, not only those
connected with the sport, but any one who considers this his coun- "/
“try. It is an m(hcatlon, I believe, that as a people we are & faﬂm@ D
“and not as good as the laws by which we live. Y

We are a peq}pﬁe guaranteed more freedoms than any other *

on earth. Yet there are among us some who would refute those
. documents which pledge us the things that people fight for every- . {
~ where and rarely achieve. When such persecutions become the !
aim of a government it is the record of history that men rise in :
revolt against the leaders of their state. It was to defeat such per
secutmns that men :fought in the undergrounds of Europe and in
every righteous army since man first reahzed freedom is. se‘(dom ;
achg eved without struggle. We are a people who consider such y prlw

leg s as ordmary because ‘they ‘were wrltten &own in the l)00 ¢




@nﬁy the smpndﬂy b@ﬁd among them coﬂect on mpuntam
ides by the’ hght of torches. You find them wherever you g9 and

.-;:thei&' lodge is national although they pay no dues and- carry no

“card. It is only vatural that baseball, being our country s sport

shaiild be played by some of thein becanse they areé in all tradés
and professions and they carry an invisible rope with them at all

- . times. It is my belief that such a philosophy of hate does not domi-
nate baseball. If it does, then they should burn up all the bats and

balls and turn cattle to graze on the outfield grass. Baseball is not
a way of life but an escape from it. It is to the bleachers and the

_grandstands that the multitudes flee to forget the ‘world beyoml
‘the fences. Such ahaven should not be corrupted by senseless hate,

but once it is, baseball has no reason to exist.

Baseball is §upp@r&ed by the people and I have

* . heard them demand justice for Robinson. If their applause is any

» Ihlm

)

Iy,

*_indication, they ask that Robinson be accepted ‘as an athlete and
is entitled to the right to be judged by the séorer’s ledger and not’
+ by the prejudices of indecent men. It is my belief that Robinson

is a big leaguer of ordinary ability. If he is not, then he should be

sent-down to-the minors because it is the opinion of all of us who
onsider baseball a sport that skill and honesty are the only quali-
cations'a man should have. It i is doubtful if Robinson has yet
shown his true worth. He came up as a shortstop, was transformed
nto a second baseman at Montreal and now is playing first. It is

. a tribute to his solidness'as a man that he hasn’t fallen apart as a
': ball player. Less heart has burned better ball players out of the
* big leagues. About him rages the silent uproar of a perpetual com-
" motion. He is the most dhscussed ball player of his time and his
! judges do not evaluate him for his actions on the field alone. But
" he has concealed the turmoil within him and when you talk to

him there is no indication he regards himself as a special man who
faces problems no other big leaguer ever faced before. The times

| I have spoken to him he has praised all those with whom he plays.

What gaes on in the privacy of the hotel rooms where the

' Dodgers gather I don’t know. I have listened to Eddie Stanky praise

Rohmson for his alertness. Jackie told me himself that Hughie
Casey had helped him when he needed practice and advice on

} makmg the difficult plays a first baseman must face.

But in the clubhouse Robinson is a stranger. The Dodgers are
olit¢, and courteous with him-but it is obvious he is 1solated by
those éﬂth whom he  plays. T have never heard remarksmade 'gamst‘

detected any rudeness where he was concerne




We Eﬁay@ been iimv%ﬁv‘eeﬁ im-
veople the right to a Life wit

il assailed by th

The -peoples; of the €

7

a War to guaranted; all

‘ e'same do nd terrors. The ¢ld "nfeg‘n::
ﬁioré talk '

But when it happens we must again re
try’s enemies-are not beyond the front
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bR MOHR / w Tele. Room
' . . : . . Mr ngmm
I had lunch with IrvinggFerman, Vice President, Miss Gandy

= Latex Corporatlon, toddy. @¥Spinell, Chairman of the ‘

epnationdal Latex Corporation, -is interested in getting ot
into. tel&vision. e is a most controversial individual and spends
cons1derab1e‘;ti.me writing full-page editorials which are published
in large metropolitan newspapers throughout the country. Spinell has now

\ instructed Irving Ferman to line up a nationwide television program for h1s \

corporatlon | \)\ = 5 ~f
V Spinell believes that an unusual-type program of 30 mmutes m
lengthycould be of great valueyi In this connection, he has had Ferman contact <

19,'(,/ Fulto .ewis, Jr., and Dre earson to line them up for the future program.

*" The fdrmat w111 include Lewis at one desk and Pearson at another desk. In front
of them will be a nationally known individual of some prominence who will be a
guest on the program. The guests will change each week. Lewis and Pearson
will question the guest for 15 minutes and for the reraining 15 minutes the guest
will question them as to their viewpoints. Both Lewis and Pearson will have an

N"\ equal opportunity to name the guests, i.e. Lewis will name half of the guests and

\% Pearson will have an opportunity to name half of the guests on the program

S

The program is to be defuutely arranged this coming Monday at a
¢ meeting between Ferman and Lewis and Pearson. At the present time: there is
; some doubt as to whether Pearson will cooperate on it, inasmuch as he is very

reluctant to engage in debate with Fulton Lewis. . ¥

: I told Ferman that while the program had posmblhtles, mb :seemed
a shame that Pearson would be given s tha big forum in order to "alr" his .
poisonous views. Ferman agreeél but stated Spmell was most determined to put
this program on television.
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. OCT/M;@WA@ Pf"f\
:..,.;‘; '\gl"‘” }{ﬁ

Y I

: m._.‘.urtﬁ

C. D DeLoach “"“I

L TR T T s TS R
d ¢ . ; 2 T
:*’m )q Y @I Mol SB[ Ghd

1 - Mr Jones



.............. fare~
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- by EDGAR ANSEL MOWRER =~ ' P
in the New York ost and The' Home News -

Here is tbe reai explana&on of Bntam $ current plot agamst them. This they would never do voluntarﬂy Therefore it-must be
o Palestme, the reasons for whxch have mystrﬁed the entrre world : captured by Abdullah s British-armed and British-officered Arab
"I cannot dlsciose the ident y of my mformant-»but here are the : Leglon At this pomt the Jews could, the British believe, be com-

--facts. - ; . pelled _to .g:ve up the N egeb in exchange for western Galilee,

--The world hasnot bee able to understand Brrtam’s / cret mo-" |
tlves in dasarmmgvthe Je whﬂe armmg the Trans ordama

But thxs 1s notall of Britain's plans. Abdullah s present kingdom

as, thh the except;on of a narrow strip along the river jJordan, a :
j desert waste. Its capital, Amman, isa Bedoum village. The British

’ are planmrig to let him (Abdullah) take over a new and splendid

capital, namely, Jerusalem itself.

if Abdullah can serze the Holy City, take over the Arab areas of
‘central. Palestme, add the Negeb, link up a port on the Mediter-

b

' ranean wil hAqaba on the Red Sea, then his country will be one
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“If you are a Catholic stop to remember

that the Nazi party persecuted hundreds of
nunsg and priests and tried 1o h ame them on
-lmmorahty charges. -

“If you are a Protestant thmk of Pastor
[the Rev. Martin] Niemoeller.

“If you are Jewish * * * j just do notlet your

‘fraeulein’s opinion influence yours.

“She has been reared in an atmosphere
of hatred and intolerance for all nations of
earth except for the master race we have j just

: whlpped

Blo@@a-W@n Pe@ce, Throuwgh Um#y

“Millions of Russian soldiers and civilians
died 1o save our skins. Just remémber that. If
propaganda causes you to hate the Russians,

“stop-and think. They. died for-yous too

“If you want to fight again, encouraging

these fraeuleins that we hate Russia is a good
way 1o gel thmgs going. Those were the good
1d days, yes? Standing in the tracks all day
in the bitter cold, dirty, hungry and tired

Firing off the line of departure. Making river
crossings. Sweating out barrages. It 1s cold in

Russia. Remember that.

“In case you think I am a Pinko and you
want to write a letter to the B-bag [ Stars and
Stripes letter column] let me forestall you.
In. political thinking I am a conservative

G outhern Democrat

%An ancestor of my name was killed in lhe

war of the American Revolution. But the
- Russians are our allies. They have guis. They
kept hordes of Jerries off of us and by God

Inever wantto fight again. Think it over. You
bave been warned.”

. Correspondent’s Note:

" There is no doubt in the mind of this cor-
respondent that other areas than Wuerzburg
would benefit from similar orders. * * *#

One may recall that Gen. Dwight D. Eisen-
hower’s similar warning against anti-British
talk in North Africa quickly healed a nasty
and developing situation,
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By a regular U. S. Army Colonel and.a Texan ivho asked that his name be

withheld for reasons of modesty. He was interviewed by the celebrated New
York Times Correspondent C. L. Sulzberger at Wuerzburg, Germany, March
10, 1946. Here is the Colonel’s printed order to the men under his command;

“It has been brought to my attention that
‘the morale of the civilian population of
Wuerzburg and vicinity has been greatly-
raised as the result of a speech in the United
States by a British politician relative to our .
allies, the Russian people.

“I have also learned that a few men from

this battalion have expressed agreement with e
b N

these policies to German fraeuleins. This
practice will stop immediately and you may
be sure that I will use great effort on the part
of the counter-intelligence corps and S-2 per-
sonnel to see that it stops right now.

“The Soviet Government is an ally of the
United States of America and you are individ-
ually and collectively representatives of our

" Government. I will not tolerate any disparag-
* ing remarks against our allies to the German .

people.

, :
' Points to Soldier Graves .

“I do not hate the German people. My pol-
icy in regard to dancing and social gatherings
should indicate that fact to you. But I cannot
forget that the sun can never set upon the
grave of some American soldier.

“From Pearl Harbor and Bataan to the
Elbe, your buddies are lying d¢ad because"
of the Nazi party and the evil machinations

. of Hitler and his gang..

“If you are a Catholic stop to remember
that the Nazi party persecuted hundreds of
nuns and priests and tried to frame them on
immorality charges. -

“If you are a Protestant think of Pastor
[the Rev. Martin] Niemoeller.

~ “Ifyouare Jewish * * * just do not let your
fraeulein’s opinion influence yours.

“She has been reared in an aimosphere
of haired and intolerance for all nations of
earth except for the master race we have just.

whipped.
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Blood-Won Pecice, Through Unity

“Millions of Russian soldiers and civilians
‘died to save our skins. Just remémber that. If -
~ propaganda causes you to hate the Russians,
*-stop-and think. They died for you, too.

. “If you want to fight again, encouraging
these fraeuleins that we haté Russia is a good -

“way to get things going. Those were the good

! * old days, yes? Standing in the tracks all day
~in the bitter cold, dirty, hungry and tired.

. , Firing off the line of departure. Making river
crossings. Sweatmg ot barrages. Itis cold in
Russia. Remember that. ’

* “In case you think I am a Pinko and you
want to write a letter to the B-bag [Stars and
Stripes letter column] let me forestall you.
In political thinking I am a conservative
Southern Democrat. o

“An ancestor of my name was killed in'the

war of the American Revolution. But the

" Russians are our allies. They have guts. They

= kept hordes of Jerries off of us and by God

L ~ Ineverwantto fight again. Tlunk it over. You
.. have been warned.”

A
. Correspondenf’s Note: _
There is no doubt in the mind of this.cor-
respondent that other areas than Wuerzburg

would benefit from similar orders. * * *

One may recall that Gen. Dwight D. Eisen-

_ hower’s similar warning against anti-British

~ ~ talk in North Africa quickly healed a nasty
'~ and developing situation.
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Callahan

Conrad

Memorandum ./ o

7. . Malone /
@_}‘ = Ros _7—

DATE: Qctober i1, 1961 - Sullival

Trotter

\TO : Mr. Deloach |

Tele. Room

i /“"i -l Ingram :
(Y FROM 1M, é%‘\k ,}‘! As Gan;/}!
i\/ : ‘ Al ;;é :

N

=TT
SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION .2 2
' TV PANEL SHOW paes '}fé:«
Y N {
On your informal memo to Mr. Mohr of 10-9- 61 concernmg a_ o é/
contemplated television panel show sponsored by the Internat1ona1 Latex Corporatio \{
ﬁ and having as panelists Fulton Lewis; Jr., and Drew Pearson, the Director noted,

"I recall that Int. Latex Corp. some years ago was very pro-communist and paid for -
ads about the same. Am I correct? H." o 56 B E ‘ D"
pwll—— g

The Director is absolutely correct in his recollection about the Inter-
national Latex Corporation advertisements. Brigfly, the International Latex Corporation
was chartered in Delaware in 1937 and Abraham N, pa.nel became and still is President
{ and Chairman of the Board of this company. We in¥gstigated Spanel in April, 1953,
after receiving a report that he associated with communist sympathizers. The investi—
gation revealed.that he had married.one Margaret Liberson, who at one time was a
contributor to the publication '"New Masses" and a. commumst sympathizer. . There are
sources that have stated that Spanel was pro-Soviet while others have indicated he is a
patriotic American. He is also said to be very liberal in his views. The Bureau
conducted an investigation of Spanel in 1943 relative to an editorial by Max Lerner
J (formerly associated with "PM'" newspaper, New York City) which appeared in -the 7-7-43
issue of the "Washington Post." This editorial was printed in that paper, according to
rthe caption, as a.public service by the International Latex Corporation and the editorial
- 1} constituted an apologia of the Russians and their methods. There has been no indication
[tha-t Spanel is a member of the Communist Party.. B . /4 gf _
, 2,0 L
_ He was born at Odessa, Russia, on 5-1 5-15 99 and by professmn is aﬁ } ’

o, *Wmm

chemical engmeer : 54

: Over the years on numerous occasions he has had published length Q
F ed1tor1a1 advert1sements in various newspapers. Some years ago his advertisements
ere of a.left-wing nature and he has reportedly advertised in the "Daily Worker" and
reprinted articles from it in other newspapers. In more recent years his articles have
been of an anticommunist nature. The editorials-usually concern fore1gn political
- matters and in 1959, Spanel published an article called:""An Appeal to Enlighten: Self=),
- Interest” in the New York Times which was favorable toward France (tcrrtlcal of the
United States concerning the then present problems of the French and t?n Alméricans,
\mvolvmg 1nternat10na.1 policies and the North Atlantic Treaty Oggamzé‘,ﬁo‘anomex‘é"f his

\ REC- 8 A8 /6o 18715 TN
B oo
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. Jones to DeLoach (continued)

articles in the late 1940's quoted speeches of former Vice President Henry A. Wallace.

An article written by Westbrook Pegler on 3-15-45 charged Spanel
\with spreading pro-communist and pro-Russian propaganda through his full page
advertisement in newspapers which advertisement was characterized as a public
service feature. Later, in October, 1945, there was a news article that Spanel was
suing the King Features. Syndicate, who syndicated Pegler's column, for 6 million

J dollars alleging that the column by Pegler was libelous. T~

An informant in the mid 1940's advised that Spanel was "an extreme

liberal of the Henry.A. Wallace type." The informant stated that Spanel was a personal
riend of Wallace and entertained groups of "liberals" in his home at Princeton, New
ersey, which has a dormitory set up iin one wing of the building to accommodate a large
umber of friends who remain at his place overnight and during weekends. The informant

attended one or two of the informal meetings at Spanel's home and he stated that all of

the conversations seemed to favor Russia.

Albert E. Kahn, who was a . delegate to the New York State Convention
of the Communist Party in 1945 and co-authored the pro-Soviet work "The Great
Conspiracy,' gave autographed copies of the book which was published in 19486 to
Spanel and the International Latex Corporation. One source suggested that a possible
source of funds for . Kahn was Abe Spanel. One of the visitors to his Princeton home,

Louis Hyman Bean, a former economist at the Department of Agriculture, was aff111ated

ith several Communlst Party front organ1zat1ons and a close associate and advisor of .

enry Wallace. In 1948, a. confidential source advised that Spanel was a contact of
Alfred Stern, subject of a Russian espionage investigation.

In 1943, Spanel reported to our New York Office information relative to
the efforts on the part of individuals sympathetic to the Axis Powers to secure the records
and models of one Nikola Tesla, an outstanding scientist. Tesla was conducting experi-
ments on a "death ray.”" In 1945, an informant advised that he had received information
which led him to believe that-a. group sympathetic to Russia was making efforts to secure
the effects of Tesla and it was.the informant's understanding that the motivating force
behind the attempt was. Spanel \

RECOMMENDATION: V/

For the Director's information.
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FROM : Mr. G. H. Scatt_erday - , Gondy
v
SEmEe: A. N.,@ANEL CHATRMAN

{_ INTERNATTONAL LATEX..CORPORATION
INFORMATION CONCERNING

77

The attached clipping from the "Washington Post and
Times Herald" of 2-26-62 captioned, "Wanted: Presidential -
Clemency." by A. N. Spanel, Chalrman -International Latex
Corporation, urges support for executive clemency for .
Junius’ Scales convicted Smith Act subject. Mr., Tolson’ .
1nqu1red as to what our files show regarding Spanel b

.
-~

- The attached memorandum from Mr, Jones to P ' ;
Mr. DeLoach summarizes information in Bureau files concern1ng /
both Spanel and the International Latex Corporation.:

Bureau files contain no-information concerning Spanel éﬁw
.subsequnnt to that set forth 1n the attached memorandum, ﬁij

- 3 'ﬂ
ACTlON Lo Qgé
: For informétion. \// bd
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The 1n51d10us actlvmes of domestlc '

communists-have:long.posed difficult
legal and maoral problems for the demo-- |
cratic societies under Kremhn attack.

| l
| f
i 4
| |
. When measured by its-menace to a- 1
l' free natron’s securlty, Red subversion is
| a crime more ser1ous, if anything, than !
- “ordinary” crime. To ignore or condone |
i it would be suicidal complacency. But |
how can a democratic society, treasuring !
its civil liberties, deal with communists
who seek to destroy them — without in '
]

. the process diluting those very liberties?

i For four decades our State and Fed-
eral legislatures have tried to frame laws
! to meet this dilemma, without much suc-
t cess. Either the legislation is nulllﬁed by.
courts concerned first of all wxﬂ"l’-p

R

The Smrth Act, passed

. June 28, 1940 has surviveéd:

of tedts in the courts. It has put‘ ' i
ful of Red leaders in prlson But its utrlrty

g ey,

One of the v1tal sectlons of the Act the ‘
so-called Membership Clause, in 'theéory
opens all active membérs ‘of~the Com-
munist Party to prosecutxon. Tii! practlce,, ’
the stringent proofs of “knowmg partic-
ipation in the' communist. ‘consplracy_ !
prescrlbed by the Act have maﬁe conv1c- :
tion all but 1mpossxble. ;

A number of important commumsts
& have been indicted under the clause —_—
i but the conviction of only-. one, Jumus
l Irving Scales, has been made to stlck

‘The Scales.case is so :romcul so urni-
fair, that it offends the commomsense'
and the conscience of patriotic:Ameri: )
cans aware of its background. The lu

\" legality of the man’s-conviction s'not in

| question, having. beeh reviewed and sus-

|” tained by the Supreme Court. But legal— {
ity and Justlce do not necess y‘ coin~ |-

l cide, Tt is prec1sely for ;this .réason - that

L exa,-e‘qtlve mterventxon s avallable to re-

i:- dress thé balance. e R XSV

s e e
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. The starflmg fact is that the onlyé
man punished, and- punished harsnly," |
under legnslanon desrgned against {/
communists, actually is.no:lenger a
communist! Here'is thergmtv of the |

\strange and dlsturbmg stor !

Juruus Scales becarne a.communist in '
1940, while a:student at the-University |
of North Carolifia: Because»of hig-social l

' prommence “And His _ability as an’ organ—
izer, “the Party hosses quickly “assigned
hun to Ieadershlpr in North Carolma.

In 1954 he ‘was indicted und'e the
“Knowing ‘membership” sectiofi 'of ‘the '
Smith Act. A year later he was convicted. '
On appeal, a retrial was ordered. In 1958, t

|

he was again convicted and received a-
six-year sentence — a heavier térm than
Eugene Dennis and other top national
communist leaders had drawn under
_other clauses: of the" Act. In June, 1961,
“the Supreme/ Court, "by “thé. “narrowest.
margin of 5-to-4, sustained the conviction
and four months later Scales entered.—an
Federal pemten’clary L

- RSN
— -

ENCLOSURE

Malone
sen
“Seitvan®

Tavel
Trotter
Tele Room

b
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The Washington Post cmdM_;

Times Herald
The Washington.Daily News
The Evening Star
New York Herald Tribune
New York Journal-American
New York Mirror
New York Daily News

~ New York Post

The New York Times
The Worker
The New Leader
The Wall Street Journal
Drzte
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"QUITS PARTY: JAILED. . |

-~

_ But inthe years when his case was!
" dragging ihrough the courts, Scales
| had undergone the kind of change of
_li views all too familiar in the commus

l nist movement. The revelations of
Stalin’s sordid crimes early in 1956
and the brutal crushing of the Hungar-
ian revolt shattered his faith in com-

i | Party in utter disgust. He joined the |
. |. legions of ex-communists, whom the |

Party hates and abuses more viciously ]
-,| ‘than mere non-communists. ,

Thus Junius Scales, when he was re-
tried and reconvicted in 1958; actually !
was no longer a communist. Technically, :
"of course, that was irrelevant to the judi-’
“¢ial procedure. His renunciation: of- com-~

(
P
i,

.personial ‘plight, It was.a genuine Tevil~|
cause he had servedifor

munism:had not been in_ﬁge';‘ncédwaﬁifé».!(‘“‘“ =

i nearly,17-years: v -7 27 TN g
7. The"Communist Party protested.

-against his conviction, since it feared that’

the Supreme Court precedent: might put!
. other mémbers‘behind bars.;But in the|
" -mature of:the affair, the comradés.gloated
! over the disconifiture of one:Whom they{
i call a “renegade”. They relished the joke
~_that the only. person ever convicted un-'

\ . der-the membership clause is an-“gx®%- |
' sy % R y 2 <, ] . ]

i 4 o . 3
{* sion against the:
]

s

l-

f

i

-BUT JOKE’'IS'ONUS ~ - .. {
' i R T . o
" Unfortunately the joke is'on us, not ™"
. on thé communists. While. 10,000
_members ‘of the. Party, hundreds of;
them “knowing" activists, rémain free
i to ply their mischief, this former come !
i .. . -npr'-son.“ o k

RN N

<+ A committee of reputable Americans, ;

‘seeking executive’clemency for Junius
:Scales.;We believe that simiple human .,
-decency, logic and - pélitical good sense, .

‘support their effort. ...

5 | S
| ‘Indeed,there iseveryteason why more
! Americans — and especially those who
;. are outspoken and ardent opponents of’}
- comminism — should add-their voices
" "to a demand for a quick-arid full pardon. |
“'The piirpose of the Smith Act and of
ny. such laws is not vengeance but the
. ‘protection of our national secutity. As a
. defector from communism, Scales is no
4 longer a threat to our social order.
"On the contrary. As J. Edgar Hoover has)
v ‘I;Epeatedly attested, ex-communists Have |
+ Fesn among the ablest, most devoted and
. Frrost effective enemies-of commuffiism. |

munism. In February, 1957, he quit the | 4

i W

B e e i e T s

. 31 AE worst, Junius Scales, i relezsed, will!
-+ faae'intoanonymity. At best—if he plays

diéi_llusioned communists — he will help '
- fighit ihe conspiracy. of which he was oncé |

- v e i .

In either case, his continved impris-
onment is a stain on true justice. All
judicial processes in' his behalf have |
been exhausted. COnly Presidential |
. ~c¢lemency 'remdins, We believe it

should be exercised without delay. Af- .
~ ter all, we want more ex-communists. '
© . We "must bring understanding and

human sympathy to the plight of those '

Who “'choose freedom’ from the dark !
forces af.communism, - 3 sy

B I

T IR G S SO U ST b ISR

~true to.the pattern set by so-many other |-

—- \“YO}J AND EVERY MAN IN

4

ﬁi-edeflz{ed as a-Public Service by International ‘Latex
. | BUSINESS ARE TRUSTEES OF THIS NATION AND THE WORLD"m.

S = T il
Corporation 350 Fifth Ave., N.Y, C.i
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Memorandum =

DATE: 4-22 —64 / Rosen -
Sullivan .
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

Holmes
Gandy

TO : Mr. DeLoach

l‘FR'OM

SUBJECT:  REQUEST B VING FERMAN FOR WALTER OM
- PRESIDEN INTERNATIONAL,LAIEX&OB;EORATION TO
MEET THE DIRECTOR ON THURSDAY, 4-23-64
N\
Reference is made to call by Mr. Irving Ferman's secretary to\your

office indicating that Mr. Heinze will be in Washington on Thursday, 4-23-64. Ferman
‘ would like to have him meet Mr. Hoover and, if any time is left, shake hands Wl\th
* Mr. Del.oach. Ferman asked that Mr. DeLoach call him on Wednesday regardmg this

matter.

& .
%vmg“ Ferman is on the Special Correspondents' List on a first-name
basis. On 1- -9-64, he was with the group from the Brotherhood of the Washington
Hebrew Congregatlon which presented Mr. Hoover a First Century artifact and a
engraveg B1@g ne

- -
DATA ON WALTER O. HEINZE: &%

i’ v- ”Who s Who in America" reflects that Heinze was born in Chicagg on

11-11-03. He is a graduate of Lane Technical High School, Chicago. He founded the

. O. Heinz& Management Consultants in Los Angeles in 1937. He was 2 member of the
Planning Board, War Productions Board, in 1942 and in 1943 became the Director of
Operations of the Smaller War Plants, Inc. From 1943 to 1949, he served as Executive
Vice President and General Manager of International Latex Corporation, Dover, Delaware
and since-that time has been President of this firm. He is listed as Director of the
Child Welfare League of America in 1957, and as being connected with the Scott Horti-

cultural Foundation, the Spanel Foundat1on and the Memorial International Housg. His
- home address is Swarthmore, Pennsylvania. 6 /07342 ;
N e e Y

" Heinze is not identifiable in Bufiles._
S 11 MAY 1 1964

OBSERVATIONS: : @ 101

el / ,

schedule perm1ts

- !-._.‘

RECOMMENDATIONS R N Lk
That the Director, if his schedule(‘ﬁermns, 'd1c tea t1me aj: Wh1ch he

can meet%ﬁg é: w111 be accompamedzby IrvEng Fermin, on 4-23.

JIVAP@a?iS Fglmgs 3 (CONTINUED NEXT PAGE)
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Jones to-DeLoach memo

Re: Request by Irving Ferman for Walter O. Heinze,
President, International Latex Corporation, to
Meet the Director on Thursday, 4-23-64

(Recommendations cont'd)

2." That Mr. DeLoach contact Ferman advising him of the Director's

//z%{/

availability.
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TO i Mr DeLoach | '-':". " DATE: |4—244_64 ' \\Q oty k
: " '. o ' " . g o dandy .
SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION PR

' - In response to your request tollowmg 1s a resume of 1nformat10n in T
Buflles on captloned firm: : . : '

,::

" The Internatmnal Latex Corporatlon (ILC) has never- been a sub]ect of
FBI investigation, except for a recently opened inquiry regardmg poss1b1e ‘Fraud Against -
the Government violation 1nvolv1ng Jen Products, a subcontractor of ILC. This inquiry is
based on a letter of 4-3-64 from the National Aeronautlcs and Space Adm1n1strat10n
indicating an allegatlon had been received that.J en Products was overchargmg ILC in
connection with' a Government contract. The 1nqu1ry is pendlng (46—50177)

|
There is a main Informatlon— Concerning type f11e (62~ 107342) on ILC con- ‘
| ta1n1ng three serials. * This file and pertlnent see references to the firm deal with one
-individual in the firm, Abraham N. Spanel, formerly listed as President and Chairman of ‘
the Board of this ﬁrm He does not presently hold the position of President, but is still .
Chairman of the Board.: Spanel has sponsored public-service type ads in newspapers whid
in past years. have been of a pro-communist nature. In the mid 40's, some ‘of these ads
constituted an apology for the Russians.’ There is no indication he has ever been a2 member
of the Communist Party.: He is said to have been very liberal in his views and reportedly
was associated with commumsts in the 1940' Others have descrlbed h1m as a’ patrlotlc
American. £ v . ” |
: ~In more recent years h1s articles have been of an antlcommunlst nature. He
has recently attempted to promote a favorable attitude toward France in her refforts to
build her nuclear strength in response to the communist challenge. An article by Spanel in
the "Washmgton Post and Times Herald, ' 2-26-62, condemned '"the 1ns1d10us act1v1t1es of

- domestlc communlsts, " but suggested that Junlus Scales, whom Spanel descrlbe

the flght agamst commumsm. . - . - : - £

Irving: Ferman, a Vice Pre51dent of ILC s1nce 1960 isa stroné?vsupporter
of the Bureau and on the Special Correspondents' List on-a first name bam%i He accom-
panied the Brotherhood of the Washington Hebrew Congregation group Whlehj resented
Mr. Hoover a F1rst Century artifact and engraved Bible on’ 1 9 64
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April 30, 1964‘

La o /3%,1 ..,‘

s W, K ominae

President

,Internatlonal Latex Corporatlon

__Emipice . State.Bl}ﬂdmg

__350_Fifth Avenue

. New York, New York 10001

Dear Mr. Heinze'

It was most thoughtfui of you to extend.
congratulations on my Anniversary as Director of the
FBIL. Your kind remarks are deeply appreciated as is
your remembering the occasion,

I am grateful for your invitation to visit ‘j
you, and I will certainly keep this in mind.

Sincerely yours,
0. Edgar. Hoover

NOTE Mr: Heinze met the D1rector on 4- 23- -64. By&ettof that.
date the Director. expressed his pleasure in seeing Mr. Heinze -

and forwarded a copy of a photograph taken during the meeting.
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Cable Address: Playtex *

clavtex

< INTERNATIONAL _LATEX /CORPORATION

= Vo ,.

Main Office and Factory: Playtex Park, Dover, Delaware, U. S A.

Plaase address reply to New York Office and Foreign Sales Division: Empire State Building, 350 Fifth Ave.

. Mr. Tolso;xvfr
April 24, 1964 Mrt;Be]Inont

Yghr
M aé‘per U
§ Mr. Cal]ah

Mr. Con
. Mr., J. Edgar Hoover, Director : i;r o

: : . r. \13 E._
Federal Bureau of Investigation _ 1 Mr. Gale..
Washington 25, D. C, } Mr. Rosen..

N Mr. Sullivan._._

1 Mr. Tavel. Q—
My dear Mr. Hoover: _ ' M:-. T:ntte;&

¥ Tele. Room

I want to thank you for the courtesy you accorded me yesterday li légzig;;n‘;is__,

morning, i T Ly

Let me take this occasion to congratulate you on the 40th anniversary

of the F.B.I.

I have had sufficient opportunity in my world travels to view the

inroads Communism has made and to appreciate deeply the vital role ‘

you have played in strengthening our country to resist more effectively ! J
| : totalitarian forces. : _ / ‘

You have niy gratitude, as I am sure you have millions of others,
‘ throughout the breadth of our land.

When you are next in New York, I would love the pleasure of your
company.

b Wlth best w1shes.

After five daysreturnto . W, ‘O. Heinze
INTERNATIONAL LATEX com»onmnbm
Empire State Building . :

350 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y. 10001

Sincerely,
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s 5 2560 Deerfield Road ,
- Deerfield, Illinois 60015
) \November 8, 1967 -

Mr.,'A. N, S banel " . o

4 Founder—Chairman

-International Latex .Corporation
350 Fifth Avenue .

New York New York

. Dear Mr. Spanel-

[T bave besn an ’ppr“iati“’ reader. of your varicus paid politicdl adver=:

'tisements through the years. I.ikze many other Anericans I ‘am grateful for your

© . of Responmble Americans for the support of our fighting men and our President.

publio service. :

In a. sma.-l way, 1' am attempting to render public service also. It is

my - belief that, regardless of one's viewpoint of the actusl tack-that.we should .. . . -
- take at this time with respect  to Vietnam, and regardless of one's degree of en- e

doreement of President Johnson's' policies, we mist unite behind President’ Johnson' " .
§0 as to. strengthen his hand when his emissaries commence ‘to ‘treat with: those ‘of”
the commurd st aggressor in the hope .of working out a stabilized situation in
Southeast Asis. Towards that end, T have organized a group. called The Committee -

T have taken the liberty of enclosing a copy of a: press releaee which

went out and. got just about nocoverage that we have been ‘able 'to determine. Had S
' we been flag-burreérs, T .am certain that we would have had our pictures in.the paper, -

We hope shortly to. commence publishing our advertisements .and to’ garner at least o

~ oné million: signatures as-tangible ‘evidence of mpport for our .foreign policys
~- Again, wedo not believe. tha't we are unique. Many otter. fine. :groups: have - devoted:

themselves’ successfully to showing expressions of support for. our ' fighting men -in
the -field, However, these tokens of support.do not normally" include support of the
Commander-Tn~Chie f as one of their announced. goals. In that one regard we exoect

to make .a- contr1buticn of a different sort.-‘ Ll e L. . ;

b .

1f you - agree mth our viewr and our- goals, we, would consider ourselves

| privile ged to have you "join our ranks,. as a signatory on our oetitlon, contributor i 1

. ‘toward the cost, of 'rinning advertisements and gathering signatures, and, if you would ‘
.80 desire, 8 a member of our" National Executive Comittee. o _ L

: ]’n or der that you may quickly get some background on our Ccmmittee members,
would oi fer: the following. Sy gk “ LT S :

I am a nember of. the New York Bar, and" am. presently living and working in

;"the Cnicago areéa. T coordinate- the acquisition program for:a ‘billiocn-dollar: corpore-

tioris. Naturally, T do not ¢are o cause it - any’ embarrsssment, g0 I do notthink T -

“should link my pame with the name of my. employer:. _In the past, I have worked for -

‘ 'grouos -controlled by, Nelson Rockefel]e ry have been- counsel to- publicly held oompan ie

o and served over three- years as a haval officer.




e

"~Mr. A. N, Spanel P f | November 8 1967

: Q‘t.her members of ‘the Executive Com'nit.t.ee include Cols John v, Hlnkel,

" 'USAR (Ret.). Col. Hinkel is Public Relations birector for the Archdiocese of Wash-'

DS/§s

Aington, and has had a distinguished career as a journalist, mllitary :Lntelligence

" of ficer, publie relations man, and lecturer in m:.litary and historical subjects,-

He bases himself in Washington, D. C. Miss Elizabeth Hurst is a Public Relat.ions‘f

“Consultant in Washington, Ds Ceo " "She happens to ‘be the daughter of the late’ found-

ing Major-General in charge of the U. S, Army Chsmlcal Corps, under President Wilson.

Mr. Robert A. Burnside is Manager of the Underwriting Department of the. investment . .
"banking firm of Willis E. Burnside & Co., Inc., 40 Exchange- Place, New York, New

York. Mr. Richard M. Shamp is a former .Naval officer now engaged in government
procurement consulting in Washington, .D. Cs. ; . s

" If you would like background informati on -on the member_s’of the Natlonal Com- .

-”mittee, or if you. have my other quest-ions, it would be our pleasure to answer them
' ‘for you. ; e

_ We certainly 1ook forward to tha privilege of hearing from ycu. But 4in -
any event, may we again congratulate you on your long. years of public service via .
the PrintEd Word, and urge that you cont inue your efforts. o

s

Sincerely, : ;;:

| Daniel Stack, Chairmsh - *
Comnit.tee of Req)onsible Americans

Envcsv.



# 1 Timothy 6:16
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© '3235 Lucerne Street 4
" Pronx, New York .~ 10465
November 6, 1967 S

'Mr. A. N. Spanel; Founder - Chairman

International Latex Corporatlon

. 350 Fifth Avenue -

New, York, New York 100OL-
Dear Mr Spanel:

The article, "For Communists the Target is the World," was most

- truthful and pregnant with meaning. While the nature of the mes-
- sage did not specifically emphasize the va.rtues of rTubber the -
" trmth it set forth did bespeak the J.ntegra.ty of your corporatiun. -

It is refreshing to see & corpora.tlon go on record espous:.ng the

- cause of truth even at the risk of elienating potential customers. - B

What is even more 1ntr1gu1ng is the’ persp:.caclty shown in separa-

" ting truth from the mass 'of erroneous propaganda that’ is current ly
. ¢irculated. The ability to differentisate between truth and error

cannot be cultivated too carefully. ‘1t is even more mportant

‘that .one hear the truth in :Lts purlty.

A case in point is t.he wide pubnclty glven t.he conversat:.on be- -

tween Bishop Pike and an ‘apparition that personated the ‘Bishop's ~

" late lamented son at a Seance on a London Television Broadcast.
‘Thousands of viewers heard and saw tL® program. Many more read '

the account and accept it as a genuine mam.festation of the dead

.comunlcatlng m.th the llnng.

Not one word of oppoeltlon hasg come from either 'the Press or the
Pulp:.t. ‘Why? The Press claims that setting forth the truth con.-
cerning the state of the dead is not in its province. ¥hile the e

‘popular Pulpit is not in a pos:n.tion to set forth the truth be-~

cause by and large they neither know nor believe the. B:Lble. For A
these reesons they are umable - not 3ust u.nm.ll:l.ng - to set forth

‘tne truth of the nature of man.

Under a separate cover, Mr Spanel I am - sendlng & deta:‘.led dis~

‘;_'cuss:l.on of the question, "Can the Desd Talk to Usi-The sent:unents )
.expressed are in complete harmony with the revealed truth of the
Bible concerninggman's mortelity (since-God "only hath unnortal:.tyy" )#

My only request is that you read 1t persona.l.ly. '_Tnanlc you,

- Believe me to” be

e

Iours for truth

%%




1850 P»U‘RE&.V‘- MUTUAL

25 Main S-msn EAsr Roon 200~
' ROCHESTER N.Y.14614.
T:szuouz 325 6636 . e

November 6 1967

Mr Abe Spanel B el
" Intérnatiomal Latex Corp.‘-r'
.. 350 Fifth-Ave., . ..
i New York,-V.Y.i;A '

~; Dear Mr. Snanel'_‘

N '“It is suparbly written, packed with commonsense and hlends’ 40 .
. gome extent in tax approach w1th an 1dea I have been promul-‘w.

gating.

L. *‘,~zI have been 1nter°sted ina theory to revamp ‘our’ entlre
‘“rrki'tax structure - federal, state and: local.l Thls involves the

;Apay in rent" or in capltallzed form the market walue of all~
' government services. avallable and of other activity that makes

A < and encourages initiative .of - free enternrlse through complete

‘elimination" of the income tax is nart of ‘the ideds I have been .

'x‘nresentlnc at a ser1es of talks at the Rochester ChaMber of
,fCommerce. B S0 s :

Y e

:uf%theery and would greatly: apprec1ate your comments.' I am.also
e seeklng aNational Tax Foundation or §ome other-body - group ="

t}.crete apnllcatlon form" which. could ‘then be préesented to magor
, *industry, hlaher areas of learnlng, the entlre;Chamber of
'”nCommerce, etc.,_ _‘i;< Fa : . 4 :

. Than& you for your comments or sugoestlons you may have to
'5 offer. ‘ 8 . ;

. .

i

.JOEU Posnaz&Assocmrss V,Y_r};( &

T have ]ust read Jour reprlnt of Anatomy of Naked Nealect.75“:

B concent that. wherever -you live or wherever you 'do business you L“

- the-area desmrable. How this avoids -the: ‘needs for other taxes,.f
. helps:reduce, corruntlon in government, flattens out inflation -

“.I am enc1051ne a’ monograbh I recently Wrote outllning thls?;

. organization or individual.who can help put this in its. "con-z‘
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_Mr. AL N Spanel , -
ﬂlnTernaflonaI Latex- Corporaflon o
" Empire State. BU|ld|ng Fr .;~t1'gi ;
.'350 Fifth Avenue - e R P
,dNew York New York IOOOI

bDear Mr. Spanel

. j "1 was mos+ |n+eres+ed in® The reprlnl fron
jNewsweek whlch -you were Kind- enough to. send me. + | read- your .
-columns with, great- interest and appreC|a+|on ‘and find that’ The B
" second readlng, ‘via.the; reprlnls you have been sendlng me, ‘s "
equally sTlmuIallng e o g L8 T

Cat, 1T *“l' Your s+a+emen+ ThaT "every man._n!busnness
"ls a Trusfee of Thls naflon and ‘the world" ‘s .most p OVOCallve,
Unforlunalely, This seems. Yo be more.of a-goal than.a; st
< of- reallly ~1f we can creale an: accepTance of -This concepf
““then | think- many. of -the problems Thal bu5|ness faces Today
would be 5|gn|f|can+ly reduced | i LT

IR : In our own way, we have.been Trylng To,_ P
_;,creaTe a beTTer underslandlng and- appreCIallon of prlvale enT r

" -prise.and to, .get bu5|ness execuflves to'realize: sthat They are

. such TrusTees. As. fhe flrsT school of’ bu5|ness admlnlslralion,.

. in the nation's: caplfal, we feel sTrongly that one of:io

o challenges and heavy- responS|b|I|+|es s helplng creale”a beller”
'1{undersTand|ng in governmenT personnel of The nalure and con
tion of ‘our ‘business’ sysTem. &l

.+~ come from governmenl, and Thelr undersTandlng of how ou‘
Coiness: sysTem actually operates ‘will be shaped to. a Iarge‘ eg ee
'.by our effechveness |n The classroom. i ij~;'-~ vy -

' Ry Whlle Th|s in |+self should glve every bu51—;
_ ,.inessman |n The coun+ry a: deep ‘interest.in our success, we' ‘have: B
% gone further to help. create .a’ beTTer underslandlng of .our prlvaTe*T TUome
en+erpr|se sys+em.v Our Annual Washington:Conference on’ Bu5| SS—. )
‘Government- Relallons brlngs Togelher top: execullves from. bus €SS’
,and governmenl in a non-legal’ aTmosphere, o explaln The ‘rolle: and- -
‘ ;confrlbuflon of prlvaTe enterprise :fo.our_ economy; to: help: deter——-
‘,m|ne the appropriate:bench marks. for- governmenl action;, . and- To crealegfh,h
. a ‘better underslandlng by governmenl ‘of the importance- o The welfare,‘
'»-of our economy of- The prlvale‘ﬂgoose Thal lays The golden eggs s




0 MRD A NG Spanel. Lo . U T ok November 10, 1967

: Thls has been a wonderful opporTunITy for
-bu5|ness to Tell |Ts sTory UnforTunaTely, government has been

' _more anxious fo hear the story than business has been to tell” |+L_V.'~'

- Imagine having, .as .we have, the economlsfs of the Federal Trade .-
Commission IlsTenlng To bu51ness executives- describe, the kind of . .
,compeflflon that: acTuaIly exists in the markefplace as compared R
To The Theoreflcal models of The economlsTs" -7
i ‘8« For+una+ely, however, The unique opporTun|—
“ ties provnded by our Conference are being increasingly recog-. -

”&”(,nlzed and-last year's had.the best aTTendance from bUS|ness firms .fl“‘l

" from ThroughouT the counTry

We w1l| Iook forward To your commenfs on the - "¢

,“enclosed and hope you cah-be with' s, at our Eighth Annual Wash—~ %
|ngTon Conference on Bu51ness GovernmenT Relaflons on Apr|l = 2
‘ .I968 : : £

%'ncerely, r 

//Nafhan A. Bally _
o Dean T

ECIPRN - DSt InCIdenTaIIy, Jlmmy Dlxon has been: a good frlend of ourj 5
X »_School. He is a major. contributor to our Chair of ‘Real
,_vEsfaTe and has ‘been making his-"Aditorial" avallable to.
~us’ for announcemenfs .of School activifies. - It would be- i
, wonderful if you could: devote one of .your" ‘columns.ito our _
nforfhcomlng E|ghTh Annual Washlngfon Conference on Bu5|—‘
ness GovernmenT RelaTlons T s TR S

ffEnch:ﬁ CharTer Speech
i _fQ,Conference Brochure - o
3 LecTure Serles Brochure.;ﬂ‘ "

'W;_%NAB:ev-‘ufﬂ el o




Mr. A N. Spanel Pounder—Che1rman;~g:f‘ ;v
_,lnternatlonal Latex torporatlon I A I ,;
Pu. 7 350 Fifth-‘Avenue. = P S A T

‘g:NeW'York New York U, b. A. A S e

.

'Dear Mr. bpanel. )

C Ean /0734,;;, 7
s Athens 14 November 1967

_Oné: salutes, thankfully, your dec1s1on to republ1sh your excellent and

hlghly presc1ent article, "For Communlsts the Target is the World.” I have just

read it in. the- November 13 issue ‘of the International Herald Trlbune.. “and if, as
you ‘said -on April 7,,1959, MActually . the' threat to what- remains of’ freedom on -

this planet is vastly greater than it was’ ten years ago,? how much. greater is this
threat today, eight years after 1959' - '

But how shall We overcome these “deb111tat1ng de1u91ons “ how shall we

~conv1nce ‘the people of the ‘United States. that the communist mehace is ever -real,

that " it alwaye has_been, and that it- is even more horr1b1y real today9 Can we,,

ﬂw1th & map -of ,the world,'show them ‘that. uuss1a 8 .aims’ have always ‘been, -even. in':

- the’ time of the Czars, to move’ south to"the warm water of the. Mediterranean? -

And now, having- added:- commun1st 1deology to old: Czar1st dreams, Russ1a alread§ has

,'{outposts in-Syria and. Egypt. What w111 prevent;: her from taking . over.the oil-rich"
.- countries ef .the Middle Bast and movlng from there" ‘into’ tlle new natlons of Afrlca,

confused by tribal. b1cker1ng and ripe for the -plucking? Can we show these Ameri-
cans, again look1ng at a map of ‘Asia, that China, with half the area of Buss1a .

" but w1th three .to four 'times’ the populatlon, can; unless - stopped, eas1ly move:

'r*aggressron accompllshed by Dhlna what w1l] happen to bouth Korea Japan and _—
the Phxllpplnes? Lo ) :

‘a;fposs1ble and, even worse, probable geo-pol1t1ea1 facéts of life.' For the- target
~.}of the Commun1sts is 1ndeed - as your title p1a1nly spells out the world

o are at sﬁord s point, ‘they ‘detest each other because each wishes . to'be the leader

"'of the hoaxed. Can we be certain that: the quarrel ‘between tussia and 'China is
_real-—or only apparent? Cdn. we be sure that it is. not part of a grand design to

south, swallow all of the- countrles of - uoutheast A91a take over. the rlch 1slands:
of Indonesia and, once established, find Australla a helpless victim? With thls s

These are not . 5111y “communlst—under—the—bed" fears; Ihese are, rer&‘

But, ‘our w1shful—th1nk1ng compatrlots w111 tell us, uu851a and China B

of the communist world. Are We 80 sure of'this? If we take the time to read
history, we can find that many ‘hoaxes have been perpetrated to the d1smay, later,

bemuse, lull and anaesthetize the free world? The “c¢risis” of the month? theory,
80 cogently set forth flrst 1n _your ‘article, of npr11 7, 1959, bears out ‘this slow

'“"borlng from w1th1n process. ‘Note: ' Cuba, the’ Congo, Nigeria, the M1dd1e bast,

Vietnam, Bolivia. ‘heré¢ will the.Communists stoke’ the fire for the next "crisis

A of the month?" " And 'shall the United States run from crisis to cr1s1s,r leed1ng

men, and money, unt11 there is no blood left?

. And now the Ru351ans have announeed the FOBb becretdry Mch&mara says

 this does not v1olate the space treaty; signed last month wh1eh bars atomic .
+ weapons ‘in ‘orbit. But suppose ‘the Russians send this weapon only halt way around '
- .and drop-it on Wsshlngton and New York, or on the heart of the. contlnent, or on
" ‘the West Coast? How much comfort will the Americans’ who remain be able.to take '

in the knowledge. that Russia has not violated the. treaty? .And: when have. the -

' Bussians not unilaterally v1olated any treaty or agreement whenever 1t sulted

their purposes?

Lertalnly the publlc service d1v181on of ‘the Internat10na1 Latex Corpora«
tion has done and is doing its utmost to apprise the free world of the dangers which.
threaten to engulf it. You have made it clear that the rulef?of the communist werld -
suffer neither from fatlgue, nor- from human weakness, nor from w1shfu1 thinking, . nor
from "deb111tat1ng delu81ons. 'They are tough and- adamant and thelr aim is to re- -

,,gduce ‘the free world of" Western .Europe and Amer1ca 1o a- statns of . vassalage and - sub-
~'m1581on to their rule. .-Shall'we of  the- free West' recogn1ze the. danger only when-'
‘we see. that all that remains to us is Western ‘Burope ‘and the Western hemisphere?
Is it not pooo;ble thot such- rocognxt;on will cono too late? ' s Ly

Odos Hadjicosta 88 . . . .

. Athens 602, Greece © .- . Walter W?Fntﬁuluﬁﬂfl‘




MARK WEINBAUM ANDREI SEDYCH
Edltor in Chlef G D— /& 73 d;/ :;L / Managmg detor vy

Novoge Russkoge Slovo e

‘Oldest Russian Da:ly A Establxshed rgxo h E:

- 243" WEST 56th STREET
NEW YORK N Y. 10019

o o i oL COlimbus 5—5500

November 7, 1967 ‘

: ;',-_Mr. A N Spanel

pss f-gFounder-Chairman e

New

. International Latex'COrporation, ;5.
.. 350 %ifth Avenue, S
ork, _. Iy il

R Dear Mr. Spanel , - i i P
"8, | - Thank you for your. ad-

. vertisement in tne New. York Times of
"Qctober 26, It is an excellent remind- :
er to those who' are prone to too soon

'\to forget. i
' International commu.n:l.sm

. has. changod 1ts tactics but not its ains.
.1t became moTre cautious and for this’ rea-'

' 'fson even not less but more dangerous.

Sinoeroly,

7/)/L@/L../< [ \’;é’/ //L lfl,c
Mark We.inbaum
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October 17, 1967 o

_ Mr. A.‘N Spanel
- International Latex cOrp.'
- 350 Fifth Ayenue e
\ New York, New Ybrk 10001 L

-jDear Abez

It is ironlcal but true that I- never wrlte

to compliment you on an.editorlal because they
'.all-—- or, at least §0 .many == stand on-a- high

plane. But if’ 1t is no. better ‘than -others T e

the "Anatomy of Naked Neglect“ has t1me11ness
'=— with Che Guevara's death. ~~ and I thlnk you ;
,"performed ‘a'service’ runnlng it agaln. Be sure :
».to keep me on- your malling llst : "

.*Slncereli;i:buvﬁ'

Harold Leventhal. - ..




THE SHERWIN-WiLLIAMS Co.

IO{ PROSPECT AVE., N. W.
'CLEVELAND, OHIO 44101

October 13, 1967

International Latex Corporation
350 Fifth Avenue :
New York City, New.York

Gentlemén:

Cpngratulations on your excellent article on Page 20 of the
Octoher 12th issue of The New York Times. It is most encouraging
to hear from someone who speaks out as you have calling for the
participation of industry in Latln American development.

You- could help promote this cause through me. October 29th I am
speaking to a joint meeting of eighteen Churches on the west side

of Cleveland. The subject is "World Peace-The Christian's Challenge",
my own speech, however, is entltléd, "Is the Contribution of Private

Industrial Enterprise Needed in the Underdeveloped Countries?" One

reason for this talk is when at first speaking to this group last year
I discovered that almost all the speakers were educators, politicians
or lawyers and had little or no concept of the importance of business.
For over fifteen years I have traveled to Latin America so I am largely
speaking from business and personal experiences,

-

Any supplementary informatioh you can send me would be.deeply abpreciated.

- Sincerely,

THE3SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY .

% v ' |
/
.~ A7 STEUDEL

Assisﬁanﬁ.to the =
Vice President

RAS:jl

13882
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INCORPORATED
36 WALL STREET.
""'NEW YORK =

October. 24th, 1967

-Mr. A: N. Spanel Chalrman
International Tatex Corporatlon
350 Fifth Avenue .

New York New York ’

Dear Mr Spanel

"The Anatomy of Naked Neglect" is a
.dilly. I am glad you reran this 1963 article of yours.

Best regards.

Sincerely,'

Frank L. Howley
Vice President

FLH;ew.
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HEMPSTEAD, LONG ISLAND NEW YORK. 115.50

MOFSTR4.

‘UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION ) vt
“Bureau of Educational Studies and Services October 23’ 1967

Mr. A. N. Spanel

International Latex Corporation
350 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York

Dear Mr. Spanel:

This morning I spoke with your secretary con-
cerning permission to photo copy your public service
advertisement "A School Credo" by Mr. Max Lerner.

Dr. Fred Ambellan, Director of the Bureau of
Educational Studies and Services, would like to send
reprints of the article to school board members in
Nassau and Suffolk Counties. TYour secretary suggested
that you might have reprints available.for our use.

I would greatly appreciate either permission
to photo copy the newspaper article or 800 reprints.

Your interest in publie education is greatly
appreciated. It is the kind of advertising that is
- truly worthwhile.

Slqcerely yours,

Vi /Ommxva/muf/

(Mrs.) Jane Toumanof'f:
JT:1s
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P«wviﬁnk bﬁwv]knkloozz ,
Tel PLm 9-2170 "

'531 Madison Aw‘renue,‘. o
" Cotner 54th Street -

* November 8, 1967

Mr. A.. N, Spanel, Founder-Chalrman
. " 'International Latex Corp.~
" 350 Fifth Avenue = . -

New York N, v, 10001

Dear Mr Spanel.

) T had read the or191na1 artlcle 1n the New York Tlmes _
" and since you were kind enough to send a copy to Jmey I .
. have read it agaln."' C » ‘ DO

*;May I congratulate you' on expre551ng thoughts whlch so
.5many ‘'others' share with you.ﬂ But . even more 1mportant
that you br1ng 1t to such a large audlence. :

iErw1n de Free
“'Pre51dent

" EdeF/fl




_ ED STARUK REALTY o
103 Boston Post Rd. - Route 20 = Sudbury, Mass. o
) ™ »9-5880 - 443-9901 ‘

11 8 1967

" Dear Sirs'

- Am in complete agreement with your N Y
Times article "The Target is the WOrld"'

Very well written, to the point and " damn
‘ it all too true.......g:

e Someday the so-called Liberal establish-;'
‘ment will pull their mecks’ out of the sand

and view with. clear vision this sorry

- state of affairs.

&n'Let us hope the free world remains free
“"by wakening to ‘the facts so neatly stated

Jin your fine article. Keep up the good work.,’

/{5? truly x;?“

- Edward F.

Am sending copies: of vour artic e to our .
enators an” to & of the congressmen.

2("
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VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

;w NASHVILLE TENNESSEE 37203 R TsLzrmONE 254-5411 Axma 615
- : - . _ Department of Political Science

t

OctObgf“IB,'l9§7

Mr. A. N. Spanel

International Latex Corporatlon
350 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York

' Dear Mr. Spanel:

For some years I have admired your publlc—splrlted
and forthrlght ads in the New York Times on the serlous
questions of our'tlmes.‘ I thought your latest one, ‘entitled
"Anatomy of Naked Neglect," was particularly pertlnent
I have studied and written about Communist systems in other:
parts -of the world, and. from my experience, your observa-
tions as to root causes ring- true. . I am sure that we
‘could do a much better job of civic education than we are
now doing, so.as to enable the younger generation to have
a better grasp of the world around them.

Some time when I am in Néw»York, I should welcome
an. opportunity of talking with you... '

Sincerely yours,

Alex N. Dragnich
. _Chairman -

AND:erm
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CARNEGIE ENDOWMENT FOR INTERNATIONAL PEACE

UNITED NATIONS PLAZA AT 46TH STREET NEW YORK, N. Y. 10017 CABLE ADDRESS INTE.RPAX OXFORD 7-3131

6 November 1967

Dear Mr. Spanel:

One of the rewards of a sabbatical leave in New York City-
is: the opportunity to discuss international problems with people
who have thought seriously about them. - Your "editorial' state-
ments on matters of international concern have interested me for
a number of years.. I hope very much indeed that your busy sched-
ule will permit us to meet. I should be flattered indeed if you
were able to be my guest for lunch at the Harvard Club. Alter—
natively, I will have the privileges of the Delegates dining room
at the UN just as soon as the current session of the General
Assembly is over.

I havé'been particularly interested in the relationships
between the Western European countries and the United States.
I co—authored a recently published book by the Ohio State Uni-
versity Press entitled The Common Aid Effort--The Development
Assistance Activities of the Organization for Economic Coopera—
tion and Development. I am currently studying the relationships
between national and international officials as a means of
studying how the processes involved 1nfluence the course of
international relatlons.

In the hope that you will have a convenient time for me
to talk with you, I am

Slncerely yours,

,.;) 14444L10 JQ (f?(iébwu»f

Daniel S. Cheever
Visiting Research Scholar

Mr. A. N. Spanel

President

International Latex Corporation
350 Fifth Avenue -
" New York, New York
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: - Inter-American Defense (ollege
FT I(NATR, Washington U 20315

' Your anticle "A@aiéniy ‘of Neglect" ublished. in the.
. Washington Post 15 October uwas read ne-nead with
gneat intenesat., Jam a career Navy officer with 22
' ‘yeand commissioned senvice which has included 2 years
‘in the Dominican Republic and 2 yearns in the Pan American
Atfairs Dvision of the Navy Lepaniment. J find the
sty e £t oht windan of malig
aflter ‘numben of weig and
Mwemle—wadgd tomes J ﬁg/;e' read /z.ecemify on gimilarn
subjects in my capacity as the only U5, L
ﬁfudgmf at z‘flﬁ ]nie/z.—m"z;/bécm Defense (¢ olégg,_gwinﬁ;) ,
o "y
rost o e nebben meeites of She OS2 P
: The subject of my thesis o be published in ‘
Februany 1968 is "Inter~American £conomic Development”..
The thesis outline has developed along Lines v
similan to youn "Anatomy of /Vg/zed Neglect” Aﬁb% you
_ have other anticles of a similar natwre on on similan -
subjects they and any othen convenient materials would
be greatly and gratefully appreciated, . S .
- With sincerne best wishes J am,

V wdygponts,

. . e | ="
A (aptain, %5. Navy .

- Me. AN, SPANEL : A
‘ i , . Int ional Latex (onporation
0 Fifth Avenue s -

New Yok (ity, M. :
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4/8/64
Airtel
REC- 38 ' .

" %é'ﬁgﬁ/?ﬁw/
From: Directoyr, FBL ' '
JEN PRODUCTS
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION
FAG

Enclosed is one copy of a self-gxpianatory memorandum -
from the Nationzl Aeronautics and Space Adminisiyation,
Wasbington, D, C., dated 4/3/64 conceyaing alieped irregﬁaritieﬁ

in the handling of a Goveramont montract. .

Thoroughly interview David Chale, 3037 Brighton
Sceond Street, Brooklyn, New York, for complets detaills and
thergafter take appropriaste actlon to ipsure thak immediate
iovestigation may be aif Qrﬂed ik, g

If venue is not io your torritory, submit the resulis
of the interview with Chale in a report form RUQ siatus to the
proper effice of origin. By 4/15/64 suvep on resulis of your
contact with Chale,

Enclosure
MAILED 25
APR =~ 815854
COMM-FBI
ACL:pab
(4)

3/

%1{3 ' ’ A1 ‘
i AN | /ﬁ/
%?i AP ‘%O‘ﬂm | a5
At TELETYPE UNIT ] ’

~
MAIL ROOM
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4-22 (Rev. 1-22-60) -
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Records Bra’
[

e 19

PN

__I Name Searching Unit - Room 6527
Service Unit - Room 6524
I:]Forward to File Review

[_—__l ntion / »
W Ny P =y

Supervisor Room Ext.

Type of References Requested:

Reqular Request (Analytical Search)

_| All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
Subversive References Only
/N{)nsubversive References Only

n_____ Referen es/Only
é ﬁf‘ oA £ 6.7
Type of Search ﬁequested
Restricted to Locality of
]Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
7 Buildup [ _1Variations

N 7
Subject /{/4///'@ éM/
Birthdate & Place
Address

Localities )/ .
Searcher
R# Date é’ Initials -Oh_ "

Prod.

FILE NUMBER SERIAL
; JU
’{H i /@/M,w{/ LZ/
T/ /6 /;z SATA__
/ 77 St idon

N ERryry




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) . L ’;
. : | ‘ .a
j . | " FBI '

Date: L|/]_O/6LL

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

Vi AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

__,_____________;__________________;________;_;_L____;___
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
- FROM:  SAC, NEW YORK (L6-NEW) (P)
@ ‘ |
SUBJECT: -JEN PRODUCLS ‘ /gyég gl
- CjINTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION A7 : 4:f)
Faa

Re Bureaz airtel 4/8/64

. On 4/10/64, Mrs. LILLIAN CHALE 3057 Brighton
Second Street, Brooklyn, New York, advised SA JACOB. V, -
ESKENAZI. that her son, DAVID CHALE, is presently’
travellng out of town on business. She .stated that
she does not know his present whereabouts and has no
- idea when he will return to the New York City area.
She stated that her son has no.permanent residence
outside of New York City and that he receives his mail ¢
and other messages: at her home. She advised that she -
will inf¥m her son of NYO's desire to interview him
as soon as he contacts her. ' ‘

NYO will maintain contact with Mrs. LILLIAN
CHALE and w111 interview DAVID CHALE as soon as possible.

é&
W\& )
REC~135 %//"2/ J*’O/‘/I/ /9\4
fzg%l Bureau R, ”
"\ New York A o APR 11 18@4
JVE E ;uz%{ E,in@ﬁ:l: " —— ==

(5)

5 9ﬁpprove::‘a?]g&g \7 7/ " 'Sentv | - T;yper

pec1al Agent in Charge




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-586)

Via

® ®

FBI

|
|
|
|
|
[
:
Date: 4/21/6)4- :
|
|
|
|
|
|

Transmit the following in PLATN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)
ATRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
______________________________________________ o
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI -
FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (46- 6622) (P) é
] | (X
SUBJECT: - JEN PRODUCTS
/4 INTERNATTONAL LATEX CORPORATION - Py Y
FAG &=/ WJf/é’é%P/[@/
— " r - - i e
] . ﬂ%wfﬂgﬁ“ﬁ/gﬁ“J—zf’ng
ReNYalrtel to Bureau, L/10/64, R

Mrs. LILLIAN CHALE, 3057 Brlghton Second Street,
Brooklyn, NY, contacted on 4/13/64 and 4/20/64, concerning
the whereabouts of her son, DAVID CHALE. Mrs. CHALE stated
that her son has not been in contact with her and that she has
no idea of his present whereabouts,

NYO will maintain contact with Mrs. CHALE and will
either interview or set out appropriate lead for the interview

of DAVID CHALE as soon as possible,
A

9
.,1| \‘ /" \
3 Q / M/b&wj
i ¥ / /
./U“Q ix /
o Y 3
. e /f
- 5 /7,7 \u,ﬁf
ety et
7§\ Bureau
1 - New York exA08 (o APR 22 1954
JVE:hgh —
(5)
C vc T W-\CR :
7
AN
\ rﬁ g//
Appreted: \‘ /N Sent M Per
; ‘;_'_,5’ 4 ““) S%;C‘g& Agmﬁ—c&lrge :
voad Lo




FD-36 (Rev. 10-29-63)

Transmit the following in

Via

¢ @

FBI

Date: 5/19/64
PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plain text or code)

. BB 13
(Q-paweas 3 A f»/ 7

AIRTEL g
(Priority) i
______________________________________________ X S
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177)
FROM  : SAC, NEW YORK (46-6622) (RuUC)
SUBJECT: JEN PRODUCTS S
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION

FAG

'ReBuairtéel to NY, 4/8/6# and NY airtels to
Bureau, 4/10/64 and "4/21/6l,

- Enclosed for Cincinnati Division is one copy
of a self-explanatory memorandum from the National Aeronautics
and Space Administration, Washington, D.C., dated 4/3/64,
concerning alleged irregularities in the handling of a
Government contract.,

The Bureau has instructed that DAVID CHALE,
3057 Brighton Second Street, Brooklyn, NY, be thoroughly
interviewed concerning complete details of this matter, ,
The NYO after numerous attempts to contact CHALE, determined
on 5/18/64 that he is presently residing at 1125 Fort View '
Place, .Cincinnati, Ohio, telephone #241-5456 (after 6:00 P,M.).

‘ Cincinnati Division is requested to immediately
thoroughly Interview DAVID CHALE, 1125 Fort View Place,
Cinclinnati, Ohio, for complete details and thereafter take
appropriate action to insure that immediate investigation may be
afforded this matter. - Q

, |
If venue 1is not in your territory, immediateiy/
submit the results of the interview with CHALE in a report form
RUC st&us to. the proper office of origin,

——

1l - New York . £

JMJ. g8 vay 20 1964

VXA

:b

( () QYQ ? ("\’ \
2 71054 — =
Appﬁiﬁled \Wét ) 2] Sent M  Per (& R EIN

v

cml Agent in Charge \%ﬁﬁ
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FEDERAL%UREAU OF |NVQT|GATION"?§»

REPORTING OFFICE 0FFl<.:E OF ORIGIN\ '. .DATE‘-I'-'"’ . ':.INVES.TI;ATIVE'.PERIOD U“' = ..::-- .
CINCINNATI- | BALTIMORE, -~ - | 6/2/64. 5/25/64 ‘ e ) =

) TITLE OF. CASE ",';:-" L e AT ©- | REPORT MADE BY. . | .- : TQ’_IEE(BY o
RO ER T R "JOHN. L, PUDDISTER e IS L
- JEN PRODUCTS T CHARACTER oF CASE T
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION

. FAG IR

-ﬁ\ EEEEQENQE.I New York a1rte1 to Bureau, dated 5/19/64 . S m

- l_,- RUC -’_' el T
LEADS‘

- BALTIMORE DIVISION 'jfi et T

- AT DOVER; DELAWARE RN (/L

:};fW111 present allegatlons made by DA- CHALE to
approprlate ‘USA' and. thereafter if necessary,
_}conduct any further Investlgatlon requested

'ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION

"fWInformation copy of thlS report is- being furnlshed
7. thé New York Division .in ‘the event further: . ~dhae
LA _investlgatlon is. required in that leISion.';‘f;-.*’”
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*cx 46 4169

o : Accordlng to referenced communicatlon, the. Bureau

- has instructed that DAVID. CHALE, 2057 Brlghton Second Street,

_Brooklyn New York, be thoroughly 1nterv1ewed concerning

chomplete details of this matter. The: NYO, after numerous’

- attempts to contact CHALE, determined on 5/18/64 that he -
"is presently residing at’ 1125 ‘Fort. View.Place, Cincinnati,

Ohio. 'Cincinnati Division was requested, to interview DAVID °
.CHALE at Cincinnati for complete details and- thereafter, ‘
take appropriate actlon to insure that immediate lnvestlgatlon

may be afforded this mattex. - Clnc1nnati ‘was also advised that. -~

< -if VENUE -was-not in this ‘territory, Clnc1nnat1 should = S
-gllmmediately submlt the: results of the’ interview with Mr, CHALEJ'

ijln & Leport form, RUC status to the proper office of oricln.;_,l*”“

% - B .-._"
' GOVER PAGE
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| ED-204 (Rov. 3350 ‘;-" T‘ B

U&ED STATES DEPARTMENT OFQSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. . COPY. f:o: N .. ) : ’
o Repomofi P JOHN L. PUDDISTER L Offeas 'Cinc-ihﬁa'fi-_; : dhlio e
"‘Dafe w T 6/2/64 e e T T N s LED

Buredu Flle No 46 50177 .

L -.'T""* . JEN PRODUCTS . oty ey
T T T INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION

N . ‘« .C.haracter:;', - FRAUD AGAINST THEGOVERN}}QENT )

iwisnwé&':""er. DAVID CHALE Cinc1nnat1, ohio, formerly employed .
‘... 1 as d Consulting Enigineer by Jen Products, a subcontractor -
to InternationlLatex Corporation, Dover Delaware, ‘which.

* firm was engaged in the:manufacture of’ Apollo Space Suits,caf

‘states Jen Products submitted false overhead rate .
- figures to Latex Corporation at Dover, Delaware,’ CHALE
- said Jen Products, formerly a one man. operatlon engaged
S in photographic supply work, had total’ overhead of :
. $10 per month for. office rental and charged Latex..
“at a fixed rate of 29% of 48" for each hour of. work .
. --performed by . two' employees., 'CHALE ‘also. alleges Jen *
NA:.‘LhProducts used this name in. establishing a-new, Consulting
‘ fi;iEngineer Firm, in oxder .to meet requirement of having'-
.~ been in business- at least one- year prior to working e
Y,on a Government contract.;-- e ~ W ‘

S - RUC - .- LA
.'Y'DETA"I-LS'.' B |
'- Investigatlon 1n this matter 1s predicated .

. upon receipt of a letter, dated April 3, 1964, addressed 3

: ,(to the Director, FBI, from Mr. CHARLES" G HAYNES
'.L‘Director of Inspections, National Aeronautics and

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusxons of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and ls loaned to your agency 1t ancl,' kN

.o s contents are not to be dxstnbuted outside your agenc.v TR



:}01'46;4169
. Space Administration Washington 25 D C.

Mr. HAYNES' letter sets forth said allegations against
~ Jen Products, which allegations were furnished to National

. Aeronautics and Space Administration by Mr. DAVID CHALE, ‘a

former employee of Jen Products. According to Mr. CHALE,
International Latex is a subcontractor of Hamilton Standard
which company reportedly has a NASA CPFF contract for the
‘development of an Apollo Astronaut Space Suit. :

- The ‘letter states that Jen Products is a one man

' company represented by a Mr. JENNER, ‘who employees consultants

whenever required by his work load, JENNER is said to be a . -

- -brother-in-law of, Mr. FELLQWS , a vice president of Internationalv'
Latex. : -

. Mr. CHALE reported’that Mr. JENNER‘billed ‘the

‘International Latex Company for persommel services at the rate

...of $8 per hour plus 29 percent overhead, plus 2. percent profit.

. According to Mr. CHALE, Mr. JENNER's only overhead vas a $10

per month rental. of desk space. .Mr.. JENNER is said .to be

. involved in the reliability aspects of the work done by

. International Latex, but according to Mr..CHALE he is not
qualified to do this work '

; ‘Mr., CHALE also stated he recerved approx1mately
$360 per week as a consultant to Jen Products and implied that
Mr. JENNER was billing Internatiomal Latex at a considerably j
higher figure. Mx. CHALE expressed ‘the. opinion that this was’’
pOSSlble because of the relationship between Mr. JENNER and

" Mr. FELLOWS. Mr. CHALE is convinced that the Govermment,

through the NASA CPFF contract with Hamilton Standard, is
- probably the recipient of exce381ve claims 4

Our Manned Spacecraft Center at Houston Texas,
awarded a CPFF contract to Hamilton Standaxd D1v1sion United
Aircraft Corporation, for the development of Apollo Space
Suits and associated life support systems and International
' Latex Corporation is an approved subcontractor. - From the
information in our files, we could not establish a contractual
'relationship between Jen Products and International Latex -
Corporation or with Hamilton Standard Division, United Aircpaft:

,__2_’;
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'.Corporation. JitE
The above information is being furnished for whatever
action you deem appropr:l.ate.. Our efforts to secure, - by. mail,
more specific information ‘from Mr.. CHALE have been: unsuccessful
- as he has not’ replied to our correspondence., R Rigos
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, Mr. DAVIB CF.ALE, hems acids:ess 1125 Fert View ?}a ca,
; cincmnati COhio,, telephone 243.-5456 fumished t:he follew- '
"i.ng mﬁnrmati@n mmder aath' L O ,

: Mr. CHALE statecl that he hae knwn MYRQH (HIRE)
- .JENNER Eor many years. JENNER owned and operated a- .
... photographic supply and camera businéss known ds Jen Producizs;
in New York. For the last 10 yesxs, JENNER logt mongy '
- steadily since the influx of foreign cameva parts and .-
supplies, and; for the past three or four years hé had been
. doing nothing. " He had no incoume. and was residing on h:_s 5
-sister '8 iam :m Bethel Vemnt. S ,

. Approximately three years aga, while employed in
Montreéal, Canada, for a Labor Relaticng Gonault:mg Firm, -
CHALE said he- made frequem: trips t.c Bethel Vermont, Just
to see Mr. JENNER L , 4 .

_ " GHALE said he ofte.n braught gz:ocez:n.es and arr:anged ‘E o
, ‘datea aud em:ertaénmem: for JENNER. 3ust t'.a try and help eheer e A
"hmup. P . S S PSS o

‘ v:mg oné of t:hese visits, EHALE mid he foered . ’
to lm‘l.p JENRER find & job and get him back on his feet, = . . .
‘He described JENNER as being an ‘excellent tool and die

- maker, as well as baing 4n excellent mechanic. ~ JENKER holds E
Several patents on #mall dnventions, and is very intelligent i
-in his fileld, however; he has had mo @Bperienee as a ok ;

" mechanicdl engineer and was not qualified o mke dec:.sim;, B
- furnish estimates, propamls, write documant:aticns, or
E reywts. Db e T Ty x Bl R mel 7 R

cmm admtted he om:zz:med a pasitien for JENEER S

SA JQHN ‘L. ‘PUEDISTER'gab

by L Dcte dlctated

6] 116&

Thus documant conmlns nexther recommenduﬂons nor concluslons of lhe FBl lt ls the properly of 'he FBI und ls looned io your agency
it and its contents are not Io be dlstrlbuled ou|snde your agency e "__.: . - :

T
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as a Cons ulting naﬁlneerlng thb Aero Tech, Dayion, Ghlo,
where both he and JEMNER wc“knd for Aero at a General Electric
Plant. .

CHALE aald hﬂ carrled JENNER in this jcb w“ote

his reporits at night, made proposals and rebommended prices
_and explanatLoas for hzm. -

_ CbALE Pxpialved that as a coLsultlng hﬁ”lﬁeﬁfﬁ he,~
CJALE moves from ore consulting engineer firm to another for
parlods rancinﬂ from a year to several years, cr until a. '
particular progecb is, completed. :

e advised that aftex working with JENNER for a.
while, JENNER then got ambitious and thought they could start
their own firm, JENMLR had a fixation for spy work, -He had
been assoclated with "0S8" during the war years as an enlisted
man. - He did quite well because of his ability to invenr and

,adapt "mall gadgets for use in "0SS."

He was a close frlend of Ceneral DOFQVAA of 'pasy
noW. d@ceased.

It was JENKER's plan. to hlre out to laage firme

as “onsultxma Engineers, but in reality Lhe; wmuldtepart :

on the abLlstles and work abits of the firm's employees.

¥Mr. CHALRE explalnad that in ootalriug Government
contract work, the:Government requires that the firm be in .
business foy at least a year prior to obtaining Goverxnmént

.contracts. Since Jen Products had been in business for more

than a year, even though the operations of Jen Products had
been curtalled for several years, this name- was used Ewr

© the new consulting engineer f£ilrm.

InterpatLOﬁal Latex Carooration, Dover, Belawage,

.had aﬁceed o hire Jen Products as Consultmng Englneers on a
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sub-cohtract,'whioh~Latex heid-frqm.ﬁamilton Standard.

. Mr. JENNER 1s the brother~in-law of Mr. FELLER,
President of International lLatex Corporation., JENFER had
" been in touch with FELLER, smd FELLER was impreSSod with

JENNER's 1dea of starLing a new consult;ng engineer firm. -

Appazcntly Mr FELLER needed the immedlate services

:-, of conmdlting engineers in commection wlth the Lamilton

vSLandard sub~contract,

- CHALE said xnternatLonal lLatex Gorporatmon of Dover,
- Delaware, was awardgd & sub-contract. from Hamilion Stapdard
to produce Apollo Astronagt Space Suits. Latex Corporation:
normally produces rubberized goods .such as Latex gloves,
- . women'’s foundation garments, erlrc'l es, bra;sn.eres, and all

" types of rubuerlzed fabrlcs. '

- "In hlllng Jen Products as Consulting Engineers,

and since a Covernment contgact was involved, a Govermment
clearance was necessary for Jen Products before the flrm
could work on the project. :

4 . JEINER, upon being adv1sed ofth;s, telephoned M,
-FELLLR and told him they would not be able to work on the
project until & nlearamce came through on Jen Products.

CHALE said he could only hear one side of the
conversation with FELLER, and does not know what FELLER's .
reply was, but after completing the telephone call, JENNER
then told CHALE that they, JENNER and CHALE, were to start
" on the project as International Latex Corporation employees
until the clearance for Jen Producus came through.

L The organlzatlon of officers of Jen Products was.
handled by JENNER. K The distribution of profit was to be :

60 per cent for JENNER, 30 per cent for CHALE, and 10 pe1 cent

for . AUBREY TJFNELL.
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: _ ZALE adw sed Lhat Mr. TUI*:N::.LL is a. former U.5.
- Army €olonel in business for himself .in-the 'labor relatvon R
< field, His address is 38 Park Row, Hew York City, New York, ..
and he is a close friend of JENNER., TUNNELL was to be "
designated-as Security Officer of Jen Products in order. o
fac:.lltate securlty clearance of Jen Praduct.s. :

K _ l}ir. GHALF expla ined that JLNN’E"{ had requesi.ed TUMJELL
to serve in thls capacity, and TUNNELL offered office space
for Jen Products ¢hich space conss.sred of nothing moa.e than

;d desk and po slbi.y a- te].ephone. ‘

- Z‘or t:h:.s, TUN‘I‘ELL was f:o rece&.ve $1O a month 1ental
/ from Jen Products.

- -CHALE sLa-_ed that ch_.s O:Efj.ce upace was the only _
e locat:.cm of ‘Jen Products and const.n_tuted the enu_;.e over=

. hr. CRALF said he and JL’IYNER wmrked as cmployees of >
International Latex at the industrialProducts Division Plant,
: Dover, Delaware, doing the work of ccnsult.:mg engineers, but .
. were actually being paid weekly salaries by Latex Corporation
"~ at the rate of $8 per hour each or approximate 1y ‘,3320 per
week plus expense.,.: . _ . . o ,

. : CHALL said thpy were. employed in t‘big,capacity fmm o
y I\ovemb\.r 1 1963 to the end of Decemocr, 1903. -

"he securz."y clearanca for Jen Prouuci.s came through
in December, 1963, at which time CHALE and JEHNER. reslgned
their positions with Internat iocnal Latex and. became :
Consult.mg Lngmeers fo*' Jpn Products. .

_ 'Ih:a__s cuange of emplcyment Was a. mere pa")er change.
According to CHALE, they remained at the same desks in. the
~ sane. office at Latex; the only change C.Ol'!Slcted in salary.
. CHALE and JENKER were dropped from the Latex payroll as
employees, and Jen Products commenced to bill Latex for tims,
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sexpenses;~and averhead'of CHALE“and“JFNNER;-

JLhe total amount establvshed was $12 per hour for

each CHALE “and JENNER, which included $8 per hour wages, _
plus 29 per cent of $8 for overhead, plus two pexr cent profit

plus expenses. This came to slightly above blz per houx, but

was rounded off to the nearest dollal.-

: y CdALE said he cautlaned JENNER, who computed the R
rates to be charged, that the rate was too high and the

Government would not stand still for these rates. .CHALE
stated that the overhead rate of 29 per cent of $8 per hour
ls completely false in that the only overhead consisted of
'$10 a month agreed upom with Mr. TUHNELL for rental of a
desk and telephone 1n M. TUNNELL s office.

CHALE stated he doubts if M. TUNNELL was ever paid -

$10, that thegreement to rent office space wae.a means of
obtaining 2 mailing address for Jen Praducts rather Lhan an

' actual office.

During the month of January, 1964, CH&LE said he
had many differences of opinion with JENEER. He said
JENNER became an obnoxious know—it~a11 a

Laterin January, 1964, after the Latex PlanL had

. closed for the day, CHALE said the security guard for Latex

came up to his desk and sald he was sorry to haar that”™
‘Mr, CHALE had resigned, and that he wanted to be sure that

Mr., CHALE left his identlflcation badge at the affice before

he ledt the plant,

CEALE sad he was momentarily stunned. ‘Heisaid:
he confronted JENMER and asked him why he was being -
discharged. JENNER told him he no longer néeded him znd
was not cutting CHALE in on somethlng this gaod.

Afew wcvrds were passed, and M. JENNEP threatensd
CHALE that if he started trouble for JENNER , he would know
- how to take care of CHALE _ :
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Mr. CHALE said 1 was fired from Jen Products
the day before they wege to finalize their agreement in
writing, of shares in interest and arganizatxon of Je
prcducts; -

M. CﬁALu sald Ee has heard that JENNER or Jem
Praductﬂ was removed from theé Apollo Project by lx. FELLER
of Latex. The reason given to JENNER for his dismissal
was the fact that he had too many lies on his clearance -
questlcnnaﬂ,,. o : ' ’

Jé?*“éLALE furnished his present home address as
/‘. -~ 1125 For; View Place, Cincinnati, Obic, telephone 243-5456. .
“iair! gis prior address was 3057 Brighton Second Street, Drooklyn,
;}Lhdﬁdé{__gﬁnggk where his parents presently reside. Kis date

A

~iie-—- of pirth was.fgroished as July 29, 1918, and he has a high

Gl

school education, Ue is dmvorced and was. remarrled abaut
three weeks ago.

CHALE said MYRON JEﬂYER,rnsides in the 400 Block
of West 24th Street, New York City, New York, and is listed
- under the name of MY&Q& JENEER in t?e_local teleyzone
diractoryg ~ o - c
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. Trotter
-~ Tele. Room

1 - Mr. Larson

SAC, Cincinnati 6/9/64

Director, FBI (46-50177)

O
JEN PRODUCTS
/ ET AL,
2, BAG
¢ Be New York alrtel dated 5/15/64.
Immediately advise the Buresu the status of this
case and the date a roport may be expected,
1 -~ New York (46-8C22)
)
1O O
oY
4 / é -5 u’/ 7Y - é
n&v—"““m
o JUN 10 1964
sl
Tolson =S -
Belmont —
Mohr —
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
DeLoach
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel

Holmes
Gandy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT D
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107

+ MAY 1862 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO NMENT ‘

Memorandum
DIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177) DATE:  6/11/64

[SAC, CINCINNATI (46-4169)

JEN PRODUCTS
ET AL
FAG

ReBulet to Cincinnati 6/9/64.

Case RUC'd by report of SA JOHN L, PUDDISTER
dated 6/2/64, at Cincinnati.

O
{9 /= Bureau
1 - Cincinnati

LER/jr
(3)
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FBI

Date: 7/7/64
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[
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!
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|

|

!

# |
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|

(Type in plain text or code) \j‘
|

I

—

|

LU ~Special Agent in Charge

ViCI }L}“'
(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177) 1 Lﬁ’/ ' 9P !,—,:,n(
i ,«,‘,s |
: "«0/%. . /] / /: ST A /
m\ @R\OM DSAC , .BALTIMORE (46-3991)(P) \ r/ﬁ/ w
2‘&\,—- s f /
VsuBgECT : JEN PRODUCTS; 0¥y / 4
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION (¥
FAG
Re report of SA JOHN L., PUDDISTER, 6/2/64, at Cincinnati.
| Wwilmington, Delaware, advised 6/30/64L .
&> Ge -l 7%
P ; L 2 ¥
»ﬁ;\g— Bureau ) OB —rf
1 - New York (46-6622)(Info) sy, e Frrexs JUL 8 L1964
2 - Baltimore P s iy
LDW:cm e ' —
(6) 7
S i
2 ) B 1
}l Sent M Per ¥
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The information from ILC will be obtained and discussed with£:::]
during week of 7/13/64, when he returns from

and a report submltted immediately thereafter.

“vacation,

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

bé

. b7C
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.

REPORTING OFFICE

BALTIMORE
TITLE OF CASE

OFFICE. OF ORIGIN

BALTTIMORE

DATE

8/3/64 6/30/64 - 7/29/64

SA CHARLES W. ROHREN (A)
CHARACTER OF CASE

\V/ .
TYPED BY

mJjh

CHANGED"

ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN;
DAVID H. CHALE;

MYRON S. JENNER, aka
Myron S. Schwartz; FAG
JEN PRODUCTS INC,

INTERNATIONAL TLATEX CORPORATION (ACCOUNTING INVESTIGATION)

S 1 N ‘

‘& VA 7 s
C/ Mtle is mar ed changed to adde“’t He names of\ERNEST JOHN
’REGELMANN/ DAVID. TS, CHALE, and MYRON S.©JENNER and h;%\allas of
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LEADS:

CINCINNATI DIVISION

AT CINCINNATI, OHIO

, Will re-interview DAVID H. CHALE, 1125 PFort View Place
regarding this entire matter and obtain a sworn signed statement,

Will interview ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN, 1125 Fort View
Place regarding complete detail.s of this matter. Particular
attention should be given to any informatlon he has concerning
the overhead rate of Jen Products Inc. and to any false information
Jen Products Inc. submitted to ILC in the Security Clearance
Questionnaire. A sworn signed statement regarding any information
furnished by REGELMANN should be obtained if ' possible.

It is noted that the address given by REGELMANN is the
same as that of DAVID H. CHALE. If REGELMANN can not be located
at this address, interview CHALE for any information regarding
REGELMANN's whereabouts.

NEW HAVEN DIVISION

AT WINDSOR LOCKS, CONNECTICUT

b7D

- B -

COVER PAGE
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G this entire matter if possible.

Will determine what official a subpoena duces tecum
should be directed to in the event the above records are needed
in a court of law,

NEW YORK DIVISION

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Will interview MYRON S. JENNER, 440 West 24th Street
regarding this entire matter. Particular attention should be
afforded JEN Products Inc. overhead and JENNER's method of
computing the overhead rate of $2.40 per hour, charged ILC.

He should also be interviewed in detail regarding
Information he furnished on a Security Clearance Questionnaire
submitted to ILC. At present, this questionnaire can not be
located by ILC.

Will examine ‘books and records of Jen Products Inc.
and determine actual overhead for the period of November,
December, 1963 and January, 1964.

_ Will examine invoices submitked to ILC for services
rendered and verify receipt of payment of these invoices from
ILC. .

See schedule in details for invoice numbers.

Obtain sworn signed statement from JENNER regarding

: Will interview AUBREY TUNNELL, 38 Park Row regarding
‘any payments he received from Jen Products,Inc. for office rental
‘and any salary or profit he may have received as Security Officer
of Jen Products, Inc.

- C -
COVER PAGE

b7D
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Will obtain any information he may have regarding the
manner in which Jen Products, Inc. obtained a Security Clearance.
Obtain sworn signed statement from TUNNELL if possible.

BALTIMORE DIVISION

AT DOVER, DELAWARE

Will interview LEONARD SHEPARD, International Latex
Corporation, Industrial Products Division, regarding his
participation and knowlédge of ILC Purchase Order number X11623,
issued to Jen Products, Inc,

Will contact ROBERT J. REDDEN, ILC and ascertain if the
file containing Jen Products,Inc. Security @leabdnce Questionnaire
has been located.

Will interview Mr., FELLER, President, ILC, regarding
this entire matter. It should be noted that DAVID H, CHALE
advised that FELILER is the brother-in-law of MYRON S. JENNER.

b7D

Will determine what officer a subpoena duces tecum
should be ciredted to in the event thké&=zabove records are
needed in a court of law,

- D=

COVER PAGE
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AT WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

Will present this entire matter to United States
Attorney upon completion of the above investigation for final
prosecutive opinion.

- E% -
COVER PAGE
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Character:

Synopsis:

Ul\’ED STATES DEPARTMENT OFQSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - USA, Wilmington, Delaware

Report of: SA CHARLES W. ROHREN (A) Office: BALTIMORE, MARYTLAD
fFUGE-3, 1964 . |
Field Office File #:  46-3991 Bureau File # h6-50177

ERNEST JOHN REGEIMANN;

DAVID H. CHALE;

MYRON S. JENNER;

JEN PRODUCTS, INC.

INTERNATIONAL TATEX CORPORATION

 FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT
(ACCOUNTING INVESTIGATION)

International Latex Corporation, Industrial Products
Dlvision, Dover, Delaware, (ILC) recelved involces from Jen
Products, Inc., 38 Park Row, New York, for services of three
engineers, MYRON S. JENNER, DAVID H, CHALE and ERNEST JOHN
- REGELMANN, at the rate of’ilz per hour, based on Purchase
Order issued by ILC. The $12 per hour rate included a $2.40
per hour overhead rate which is alleged by DAVID H., CHALE to be
overstated, the actual overhead of Jen Products, Inc., being

only $10 per ‘month. | |

b5
bé
b7C

b7D

belaware. advised on 6/30/64]

- P -
ENCLOSURES TO THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY, WILMINGTON, DELAWARE:

1. A brown manila folder containing work papers
of SA (A) CHARLES W. ROHREN.

2. A brown manila folder containing coples of other
‘ documents furnished by International Latex Corporation
as reflected in the details of this report.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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DETATILS:

The investigation conducted was initiated as a
result of information furnished by DAVID H. CHALE advising that
Jen Products, Inc. obtained a purchase order from Infernational
ILatex Corporation, Industrial Products Division, Dover, Delaware
(ILC) for the services of three engineers of Jen Products,
Inc. CHALE advised that ILC was charged a rate of $12 per hour for
the services of the three engineers. This $12 per hour included
29 per cent overhead which CHALE allegedias overstated as the
only overhead of Jen Products, Inc., consisted@: of $10 per
month for renting office space from TULLELL. CHALE also furnished
information that the Security Clearance Questionnaire submitted
by Jen Products to ILC contained false statements. CHALE
also advised that Mr., FELLER, President of ILC was a brother-in-law
of MYRON S. JENNER, who had determined the rate of overhead
and other services to be billed ILC by Jen Products, Inc.

On_June 30, 1964, this matter was discussed with

I | Wilmington,

Delaware, by SA ILEROY DENE WEDGE, JR. | | b5
bé
b7C
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XK Date

furnished the following information after being placed under
oath and advised by SA CHARIES W. ROHREN (A) that he did not
have to make a statement, that any statement he did make

bé
b7cC

could be used against him in a court of law and that he ®uld consult

with or obtain the services of an attorney prior to making any
statement:

E;;:;Jadvised that he has been employed as the Purchase
Agent for e Industrial Products Division of International
Latex Corporation, at Dover, Delaware (ILCc), for the past one

and one-half years.

In October, 1963, MYRON S. JENNER, contacted LEONARD
SHEPARD of ILC concerning the possibility of Jen Products, Inc.,
38 Park Row, New York 38, New York, furnishing three engineers
to ILC. JENNER then submitted a letter to SHEPARD dated

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

October 18, 1963, containing a quotation coverinﬁ the charges for the

engineering personnel. SHEPARD then asgked if JENNER's
quotations were in line with other contract perscnnel hired

by ILC. advisdd SHEPARD.that the per diem rate of $2.40 per
hour as submitted by Jen Products, Inc. was too high.

furnished a copy of the letter dated October 18, 196beé

stbmitted by JENNER which consisted of the following informa tion:

"We are pleased to submit the following quotation
covering our engineering personnel to be assigned at
your plant in Dover, Delaware.

Direct Iabor $ 7.00
O'head, @ 32 % 2.24
Subtotal 9.24
Profit on above @ 4% . 37
3
7/23/64 Dover, Delaware BA 46-3991
On at File #
SA (A) CHARLES W. ROHREN:mjh 7/29/64
by __Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It 4s the property of the FBI -and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

b7C
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Per diem ($96/week, @UO

hours pro rata) $ 2.40

12,01
.adjusted to $12.00/hr., net
"The above quotation is certified as truly

representative to the best of our knowledge of the
costs and profits of subject program."

said that SHEPARD then contacted JENNER and b6
advised him that the quotations were too high. SHEPARD and HRC
JENNER then agreed on a different per diem rate and JENNER

subnitted another letter, dated October 29, 1963, with the

new quotations. [____]furnished a copy of this letter, which
contained the following information:

"Confirming our phone conversation of October
25, 1963 below please find our rates covering our
senior engineering personnel to be asslgned at your
plant in Dover, Delaware.

Basic labor rate $ .8.00
O'head, at 30% 2.40
Sub-total: 10.40
Profit on above at 2% .21
Per diem (56¢OO/Week at
4O hours pro rata) 1,40
Total: 12.01
Total adjusted to: 12,00/hr., net

Overtime rate: 15.00/hr., net

!The above quotation is certified as truly
representative to the best of our knowledge of the
costs.and profits of subject program.

-l -
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'[:::;Jstated that the only adjustment JENNER made was. b6
that he lowered the per diem rate from %2.40 to $1.40 per hour. b7C
However, in making this adjustment, he had also raided the basic

labor rate from $7 per hour to $8 per hour, thereby maintaining

the same over-all rate per engineer per hour,

After SHEPARD received the second letter from JENNER he PS
advised to prepare a. purchase order to Jen Products, Inc. b7c
which he ¢id,. after receiving the Purchase Requisition, He then for
warded the Purchase Order number X11623 toJer ‘Products, Inc. ?

[ ]stated that he was advised to cancel the purchase ps
order by DON WOHLEGMUTH, SHEPARD's assistant and did so by letter bpic
dated February 4, 1964, [ ]dild not know why it was cancelled.

furnished copies of ILC Purchase Requisition number 005996 and
00520 dated October 28, 1963 and October 30, 1963, respectively. :
He also furnished a copy of ILC Purchase Order number X11623 dated
October 30, 1963, an amendment to Purchase Crder number X11623 dated
December 9, 1963 and a copy of ILC letter dated February 4, 1964,

to Jen Products, Inc. cancelling the purchase order.
[ ladvised that LEONARD SHEPARD is presently on be
vacation and is to return to Dover, Delaware on July 27, 1964. b7C
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Date 8/ 3/ 64

ROBERT J. REDDEN, 20 Fairfield Drive, Dover, Delaware,
furnished the followi information after being placed under
oath and advised by SA(A) CHARLES W. ROHREN that he did not
have to make a statement, that any statement he did make could
be used against him in a court of law, and that he could con-
sult with or obtailn the services of an attorney prior to
making any statement.

REDDEN advised that he has been employed by the
International Latex Corporation, Industrial Products Division,
(IICc), Dover, Delaware, since December, 1955, His present
position is that of "Manager of Design Engineering', and he
is also the Corporate Securlty Officer. His duties as Cor-
porate Security Officer consist mainly of interviewing new
employees and verifying informatlion furnished by them so that
a security clearance can be granted the new employee.

The new employee is furnished a copy of ILC pamphlet
dated October 8, 1962, entitled, "Standard Practice Procedures
for Safeguardlng Classified Information", and a copy of "Federal
Laws Covering Espionage, Sabotage and Subversive Activities".

The employee 1s told to read the two pamphlets and
then £ill out DD Form 48-2 entitled, "Application and Authori-
zation for Access to Confidential Information". After the
employee fills out the form, REDDEN then reads the first para-
graph and the section regarding "Certification" on DD Form 48-2
to the employee. After reading these two items to the employee,
he then asks the employee if he would like to change any of the
information which he has furnished prilor to signing the foxm.
The employee also fills out Form Number 1619 entitled, "Security
Statement" at that time.

REDBEN then verifies the employee's birth and checks
with other companies should the employee have listed that he
received a Security Clearance prior to seeking employment
with ILC.

On DD Form 48-2, the employee states where he was
born and that he does not belong or has ever belonged to any
organlzation designated by the Attorney General pursuant to
Executive Order 10450.

7/23/64 Q Dover, Delaware File # BA 46-3991

by _SA(A) CHARLES W. ROHREN :mjh/cm Date dictated __T/29/64

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI -and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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REDDEN said that he does review the employee's personnel
file and obtains information regarding his elucational background
which the employee has listed on his application for employment.
This application for employment 18 filled out by fthe employee
prior to being interviewed by him. There are no warnings on the
employee's application advising the person seeking employment that
false statements submitted are in violation of any Federal law.

The DD form 48-2 and form number 1619 which the
employee fills out and signs for a Security Clearance as well
as the other information furnished the employee does not contain
any statement or information to the effect that false statements
on the application for employment are in vblation of any Federal
law or that the application Dr employment is to be utilized in
any manner regarding the Security Clearance.

Someone whom ha does not recall made a statement
regarding MYRON S. JENNER's educational background. He then
obtained JENNER's personnel file and found on the application
for employment that JENNER had listed he attended Erasmus Hall High
School in Brooklyn, New York in 1934. He had also listed under
colleged, NYU, New York City and that he obtained a M.E. in
1939. REDDEN stated that he assumed that M.E. meant Mechanical
Engineer. JENNER's file revealed he had used the name of MYRON S.
SCHWARTZ, at one time,

JENNER's personnel file indicated that attempts to
verlfy his education at Erasmus High School were negative.

A letter in his personnel file dated January 3, 1964 from the

New York University,Office of the Registrar, advised that

MYRON S. JENNER had satisfactorily completed an extensive War
Training Course, entitled "Design of Production Tools," given

from October 14, 1941 to December 11, 1941, consisting of 45 hours
of study and that the course was not offered for college credit.
There was no confirmation in JENNER's personnel file that he
attended New York University in 1939.

REDDEN then wrote a letter to the Second U. S. Army
Industdal Security Field Office, Building number 7, Edgewood
Arsenal, Maryland, directed to the attention of Mr. G. EDGAR
STEFFEE, JR.,, Chief Industrial Security Field Officer, regarding
JENNER's education background which had not been verified. He

-7 -
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did this not because he thought JENNER had violated any law

but merely to have this checked out and if he was not a

graduate engineer it could be used to terminate his employment
with International Latex Corporation. He did not questbn JENNER
regarding this matter and to the best of his knowledge no one
else did. He also reviewed DAVID H. CHALE's personnel file and
found that CHALE had listed on his application &r employment that he
had graduated from the University of North Carolina at Chapel.
H11l, N, C. in 1929. A letter in CHALE's personnel file dated
January 18, 1964, from the University of N. C., Chapel Hill,

N. C. advised that a search of the file at the University failed
to locate any record of DAVID H. CHALE having attended that
University. CHALE was not questioned regarding this as he had
already been terminated by MYRON S. JENNER,

REDDEN had also heard something about ERNEST JOHN
REGELMANN's educational background and had also attempted to
obtain REGELMANN's personnel file with negative results. He
had examined REGELMANN's personnel file at the time REGELBANN
began his - employment with ILC and at that time it had contained
an application for employment.

The files regarding the Security Clearance Questionnaire
submitted by Jen Products, Inc. can not be located and he has
no ldea what has happened to them,

REDDEN furnished copies of the following documents
from his security flles regarding REGELMANN, JENNER and CHALE:

Seven copies of documents from file of MYRON S,
JENNER;

Seven copies of documents from file of DAVID H.
CHALE; -

Six copies of documents from file of ERNEST JOHN
REGELMANN;

Four copies of documents regarding Security Clearances.

-8 -



FD-386 (RevJ. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

é .. /]

FBI
8/20/64 f ey

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

|
|
AIR MAIL |
|

(Priority)

TO : ADIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177)

FROM /5 SAC, CINCINNATI (46-4169) -~ P - 7
SUBJECT: ERNEST JOHN REGEL}MANN; -
DAVID H., CHALE; N ~
MYRON S. JENNER, Aka.

Myron S, Schwartz;

JEN PRODUCTS, INC.

INTERNAT IONAL LATEX CORPORAT ION

FAG

(00 Baltlmore)

_ Re report of SA CHARLES W. ROHREN (A) dated
8/3/64, at Baltimore, and Bureau Form 0-1 to-Cincinnati
dated 8/18/64. :

On 8/19/64, inquiry at 1125 Fort View Place,
Cincinnati, Ohio, discloses DAVID H. CHALE is out of the
city and his date of return and present whereabouts unknown,
The Cincinnati Division will recontact his residence during
week of 8/24-28/64, with a view of locating and interviewing ﬂ
him, as well as determining the present address of ERNEST
JOHN REGELMANN, and either interview or set out appropriate
lead to interview him.

In accordance with instructions set forth on
referenced Bureau form, the Cincinnati Division will attempt
LB Bureau

to submit a report by 9/4/64.
2 - Baltimore (46 3991)

1 - New Haven :(Info) /“J

)

1 - New York (46-6622) (Infg) 7 fie 2 2 1964
«1 Cln01nnat1 : S s
Q‘FH $388,n 9 - =
1y l-‘U Y, ( LJO*"’ s et
Approved Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge
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o Information copies of this communication ‘are’ ‘
being furnished the New Haven and New York Div1sions in view :

’ of their interest in this matter.";
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Date: _ [

Transmit the following in 8/26/64 |

) (Type in plain-text or code) |

AIRTEL ATRMAIL ‘ '

Via !

(Priority or Method of Mailing) |

g o S
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177)
p SAC, NeW YORK (46-6622) -
é%}“

FROM / 2\ |SAC, CINCINNATI (46~ 4169) (P)

SUBJECT: ERN&ST JOHN REGELMANN
DAVID H. CHALE; :
MYRON S. JENNER, Aka.,
Myron S, Schwartz;
JEN PRODUCTS, INC.
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION
FAG
00: Baltimore

Re report of SA CHARLES W. ROHREN (A), 8/3/64, at

Baltimore; Bureau Form 01, 8/18/64; Cincinnati airtel to
Bureau, 8/20/64,
It is to be noted referenced airtel contained l |
information as to DAVID H. CHALK being out of the city apd% /}
his date of return and present whereabouts are unknown. g*gN\ )
Since that date efforts on 8/24,25,26/64, to contact CHALE Y ™
have been unsuccessful. {

~ In view of these developments and to expediate
instant matter, the following leads are being set forth:

’“\K e -
{3./= Bureau i

2 - Baltimore (46-3991) *\/\{i v /

1 - New Haven (Info) Co é- S f;m /

2 = New York - £, AT ?&g W e =

2 - Cincimmatd %.. ., qe AUG 28 1964 }
QFH/hja , B ST —

10 Y o p

,Q?Ui/ » s
277 Sent M  Per

%pévsec}EP 3 Sq%#‘ixgent in Charge
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- LEADS

| _' NeW YORK DIVISION -

. AT BROOKLYN N*W YORK

Will contact . DAVID H CHALE's parents, 3057
fBrighton Second Street in"an-effort to ascertain their,
son's present address and if still located at Cincinnati,
- 'Ohio; determine his return to Cincinnati, ‘Ohio.  If not,

- set out appropriate lead to. interview. him in accordance e
"”'“With the 1ead set forth 1n referenced report. " S

: . "Will also determine if CHALE's. parents are .
acquainted or have knowledge as§ to. KRNEST JOHN REGhLMANN'

present address.and thereafter set out appropriate lead -

to. interv1ew him as. set forth in referenced report.- o

Information copy: of this communication is being.

_furnished the New Haven Div1sion in v1ew of their 1nterest f:

in this matter..

N
s
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FBI

Date: 8/28/64 :
. I
Transmit the following in ﬂ-_'AIN TEXT :
|
|
i

(Type in plain text or code)

Via _AIRTEL ATRMATL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177)
‘\ ROM: SAC, CINCINNATI (46~4169)(P)
o

SUBJECT: ERNEST JOHN%GEIMANN,

i . DAVID H. CHALE; |

# . MYRON S. JENNER, Aka.,

Myron S. Schwartz

JEN PRODUCTS, INC.
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION
FAG

(00: Baltimore)

Re report of SA CHARLES W. ROHREN (A), 8/3/64, at" /
‘Baltimore; Bureau Form 01, 8/18/64 Cincinnati airtels to
Bureau, 8/20/64 and 8/26/64

Enclosed herewith for the Norfolk Division is one
copy of the above referenced report, one copy of each of the
two above referenced Cincinnati airtels for that Divisioms
assistance in conducting the requested investigation.

The following investigation was conducted by IC
JAMES CLARK:

' On 8/27/64, KATHERINE HOOD,. Supervisor of Records,

|+ Credit Bureau of Cincinmati, Inc., 26 East 6th Street, advised
“.from her records, DAVID'§CHALE, 1125 Fort View Place, Cincimnati,

Ohio, as of May, 1964, was employed by the Midwest Technical

Service, 4557 Montgomery Road, Norwood, Ohio, and as of

- Bureau ‘ | , ] 7 - ﬁiZL-
@w Baltimore (46-3991) '\ OREG-M4 4/,;./?.. - / /

1 - New Haven (Info) -

.2 - New York (46-6622) A0 .
2 -~ Norfolk (Encl. - 3) ﬁﬁ& 4 AUG 311364
= Cincinnati -
FH/bd '1/5‘/'
;4 E%i é T%‘% C G« Wick’
Approved: Sent M

Special Agent in Charge
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July, 1964, was employed by Continental Tech. (no city shown).

The following investigation was conducted bi
SA QUENTIN F. HANSEN on 8/28/64:

‘ Inquiry of the Midwest Technical Service disclosed
that YCHALE was employed by that organization from 4/16/64 to
5/26/64, when he was discharged. ERNEST REGELMANN was not
known to officials of that organization. It was also
ascertained at that time, the organization known as Continental
Tech. is located at Dayton, Ohioc.

The following investigation was conducted by
IC FELIX K. RUDE at Dayton, Ohio, on 8/28/64:

Mrs. VIRGINIA E. HARTSHRON, Secretary, Continental
Technical Service, Inc., 19 West 4th Street, advised from
her records that KCHALE was employed as a pipe designer for
her organization from 7/20/64 to 7/30/64, when his employment
was terminated.

On 8/5/64, ﬁcHALE sent a telegram to her organization
requesting his lasi pay check be forwarded to him at the
Hotel Pine Creui, 965 Norfolk Avenue, Oceanview, Norfolk,
Virginia. She added that to date this check has not been
returned or any further word received from HCHALE.

LEADS

- BALTIMORE DIVISION

AT BALTIMORE , MARYLAND

Will immediately furnish the Norfolk Division, in
view of the above developments, a copy of the report of SA
JOHN L. PUDDISTER, 6/2/64, at Cincinnati, for that division’'s
use in conducting the necessary investigation.

NEW_YORK DIVISION

AT _BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

-2 -
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Will still consider handling the leads set forth
in referenced Cincinmati airtel, 8/26/64.

NORFOLK. DIVIS1LON

AT NORFOLK, VIRGINIA

Will at the Hotel Pine Crest, 964 Norfolk Avenue,
Ocesnview, dstermine whether XCHALE still registered at that
hotel and if so, will interview him as requested im referenced
Baltimore repoxrt 8/3/64. If not, set out appropriate lead to
interview him in accordance with the above lead.

NEW BAVEN DIVISION

Information copy of this commumication is belng ful-
nished the New Haven Division in view of their interest in
this matter,

CINCINNATI DIVISION

AT CINCINNATYL, OHIQ

Will continue efforts to locate and interview ERNEST
JOHN REGELMANN, last koown to reside at 1125 Fort View Place,
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FEDERAL QUREAU OF INVE&IGATION U
vl

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD ‘\U [/
NEW HAVEN BALTIMORE 9/1/64 8/24 - 28/64
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
O ' SA JULIAN C. NICHOLS hmg
ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN;

DAVID H. CHALE; CHARACTER OF CASE
MYRON S. JENNER, aka
Myron S. Schwartz;

JEN PRODUCTS, INC, FAG (ACCOUNTING
‘ INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION IWESTIGATION)
¢
‘ REFERENCE
Report of SA CHARLES W. ROHREN (A) dated 8/3/64 at Baltimore.
FO zos WY P-¢0-4y
-RUC- RET W8] & -1 4¥
ENCLOSURES TO BALTIMORE - 4 | . L
b7D
APPROVED } P{f'é\,f,‘pf;%iNT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: . / '/' . P =5 \
T <017 —{3es
“74)- Bureau (46-50177) / bl N0/ 7 —y EL‘«/ g
4 - Baltimore (46-3991) (Encl - 4)=== —=—= === T 10%
(1 - USA, Wilmington, Delaware)_ ) ) S
1 - New Haven (46-1805) 18 SEP 3 1964 '
DISSEMINATION, RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS
AGENCY. /(4/7/)"/274 e/C‘(/jQ'HO
REQUEST RECD.. 5) )
DATE FWD. . L’UB i JWJ
HOW FWD. ... ____.__._?.-fl_ Sf[i___/_ ?_._(.‘ ..........
BY

— .
E:; I:‘:; Q oD ’§ 5 1 964 w U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—76324-1
v O okt & | ‘
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~Copy fo: --

.+ Report of:: o
- Date: | ..

~ “Field Office File No.s

Title: h

. 'Cl{arqcfpi:; :

-"S);'nopsis_: R

:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE o m
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON T ) S

s ush, WILMin'GTON ; ,-:DELAWARE K

.S JULIAN C. NICHOIS i ofiee 0 s NEW HAVEN
;September 1 1964 nads .. f’;‘;f;‘f:; S .
. 46 1805 IR o BueaufileNos 46250177 .
“ERNEST. JOHN REGELMANN : S
 DAVID H; CHALE; .
' MYRON S. JENNER;

‘JEN PRODUCTS, “INC.
‘ INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION

S FRAUD AGAINST ‘THE GOVERNMENT -
- ,(ACCOUNTING INVESTIGATION)

b7D

.. DETAILS:

" This document contams nexther recommendatwns nor conc‘lusxons of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is. loaned to your agency 1t and

Cits contents are not to be dxstnbuted outmde your agency. - - .
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Iy

Date: 9/2/64

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

) I N

Viq _ AIRTEL
1a
(Priority)

________________________________________________ Y I

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (46-5017T)

FROM : SAC, BALTIMORE (46-3991)
v SUBJECT : ERNEST JOHﬁngGELMANN;

' ET AL.
FAG

00: Baltimore

Re report of SA(A) CHARLES W. ROHREN, 8/3/64, at Baltimore.

EDWARD SCHRECK, Executive Assistant to Mr. FELLER, Vice President,
International Latex Corporation, advised Mr. FELLER is ill, ad:ﬂjzﬂ
mitted to hospital for tests, expects to be available for inter-.-
view by 9/9/64,

ROBERT J. REDDEN advised 9/2/64, Security Clerk fired for mis-
placing documents, REDDEN's secretary in process of reorganizing
security office files. Secretary off, expected to return 9/7/6L,
and will advise regarding files of Jen Products Company security
clearance.

Report will be submitted by 9/14/64,

gy [ /- 5 21T M

4\”; Ereneceny S o g
Wy
Fon ki
%5 We SEP 3 1954
mm _______ S
”§Q- Bureau
"2 - Baltimore
IDW:cm
(5)
“&y -~
fo et £0
Approved:™ < vz 1 Sent M Per

ig"’ (u 5 ;' i : i) ]96,§_pecibl Aé:r;f}?n Charge



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) ) .
: &% C
Pl P i © i F‘ B I

Date: . 9/2/64

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via ___ATIRTEL ‘ AIR MATL
N\ (Priority or Method of Mailing)
y JE L
% r
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177)

SAC, NORFOLK
FROM /5“\EAC’ CINGINNATI (46-4169) (=P<)

SUBJECT: ERNEST JOHNQ{EGELMANN;
DAVID H. CHALE;
MYRON S. JENNER, aka.
Myron S, Schwartz;
JEN PRODUCTS, INC.

INTERNATIONAL IATEX CORPORATION
FAG

(00: Baltimoxe)

Re Cincinnati airtel to Bureau 8/28/64 and report
SA CHARLES W. ROHREN (A), 8/3/64, at Baltimore.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA QUENTIN F. HANSEN at Cincinnati, Ohio, on 9/2/64:

_—

\
Inquiry of the U. S. Post Office Information Desk, /?}
U. S, Post Office Building, 5th and Walnut (protect identity), &
discloses DAVID H. CHALE, 1125 Fort View Place, Cincinnati,
Ohio, on 8/7/64 furnished that agency with a temporary address
of Post Office Box 071, East Chesapeake, Virginia. This
temporary address is in effect until 9/10/64,

L9

Efforts to locate ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN at Cincinnati

are negative. ; )0 ,
p Lﬁ,ff/«/ (; L7 LA - I~
(3)- BuREAU Eb*%i : S
1 - BALTIMORE (46-3991) - ; SE "
1 - NEW HAVEN (Info) /@\ 21 SEP 4 1964
1 - NEW YORK (46-6622) (Info) :jb/ oo e
2 - NORFOLK | “@ 5

b@;@gﬁ%‘lﬁ%ﬁ%\ - . . @‘&

Special Agent in Charge
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”,?FNOREOLK

‘ AT EAST CHESAPEAKE VIRGINIA

Will at- the U. S Post Office, determine the exact L

kN address of DAVID H, CHALE and thereafter interview him as
Ef'requested in referenced Baltimore report dated 8/3/64,

L Information copies of thlS communication are being -
]furnished the Baltimore, New Haven, . and. New York Drvisions”ﬁ

© - in view of their interest in thlS matter., o

The Clncinnatl Dlvision w111 submit a report

'“Zimmediately setting forth results of investigation conductedi;fffﬂ'

- o, date.
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FD-263 (s-12-55) T oy : '
.v'-, ) ': ) ‘::' A . . Lt
repERAL®SUREAU OF INVESTI®ATION M
Reporting Office 0ffice of Origin ‘ Dnte" Investigative Period [T (/
CINCINNATI BALTIMORE . ; 9/4/64 8/19/64 --9/2/64
TITLE OF CASE A O | Report made by Typed By:
ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN; QUENTIN F, HANSEN ij
'DAVID H. CHALE; | CHARACTER OF CASE' ‘
MYRON S, JENNER, Aka. ’ '
Myron S. Schwartz, -
JEN PRODUCTS 1INC. ) FAG

INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATIOT

—,T\i—/ REFERENCES :

A f”l"-’rl * el
S Report of SA CHARLES W, -ROHREN (A), dated 8/3/64,
' at Baltimore 5
4 (
Bureau Form 0-=1 to Cincinnati 8/18/64 A

Cincinnati airtels to Bureau, 8/20/64 8/26/64,
8/28/64 and 9/2/64.

o-/ MM B- *:, 2od
RPT "f/\'-_j‘ “1

- RUC
NORFOLK DWISION R : 4/\ )

AT 'EAST CHESAPEAKE 'VIRGINTIA

. Will conduct the investigation as requested in
referenced Cincinnati airtel, dated. 9/2/64

]

Approved / b\ 892318:“‘}::“ Do not write in spaces Ihe':,lo' m")
Copiles madeg hd ' . / / E{‘,_ J
ﬁkgg Bureau (46<50177) //(’9 - 50/ 7 7 /b |
‘ 1 - USA, Wilmington, Delaware ‘ et " —F% 1ot
9 = Baltimore (46-3991) merint SR A
1 = New Haven (Info) - L
1 - New York (Info) (46-6622) 21 SEP 8 1964
2 - Norfolk v _ :
1 - Cincinnati (46-4169)  ° ' k~%§
. ‘ r\"(‘e

)Qz;Kﬂéc’ .
Lulﬁ/%‘/—; 19

Property of FBI - This report is loaned t,o you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside
the agency to which loaned.

‘b 4 SEP 2 1 9{)4[" 77 ¥r U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIC-E':?‘gsa o—385319
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ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

An information copy of this weport is being furnished
the Wew Haven and Wew York Divicions in view of their interest
in this mateer,

Inquiry of the U, S, Post Office Information Desk,
U. S. Post Office Building, 5th and Walnut (protect identity),
discloses DAVID H, CHALE, 1125 Fort View Place, Cincinnati,
Ohio, on August 7, 1964, furnished that agency with a temporary
address of Post Office Box 071, East Chesapeake, Virginia.
This temporary address is in effect until September 10, 1964.

- BL.'c'...
COVER -PAGE
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-uniTEl@raTES DEPARTMENT OF Jus@E -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

&eym= 1 - USA,'Wilmington, Delawafe

_Reportoh . . SA QUENTIN F. HANSEN . Ofics . CINCINNATI
.Dum 9 /4 /64 } r

-'Fleld Office File #: CI 46-4169 3 Bureau File #: 46'56177

e, ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN; -
DAVID H, CHALE;
MYRON S, JENNER;
JEN PRODUCTS', INC.
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORAT:

FRAUD AGAINST_THE GOVERNME~

Character:

Synopsis:

'On 8/19/64 inqﬁiry at 1125 Fort_view Place Cinciﬁnati
. dise] g DAVID H, CHALE.is out of the city and his
‘date of ‘return and present ¥ ereabouts unkfiown. Eﬂforts
_thereafter to’locate CHALE" dii*ing period 8/24- 26/6k ;|
negative; “"'Che ecords show various =

employments for CHALE. Inquiiry Continental Technical
Service, Inc,., Dayton, Ohio,, discloses CHALE requested
his 1ast pay check from that organization be sent to., ..

Hotel Pine Crest, Norfolk, Virginia. Inquiry U, S.aPost“

office;. Gincinnatip shows temporary "address for CHALE

as P, 0. Box 071, East Chesapeake, Virginia, No record

of ERNEST JGHN REGELMANN, Ci' innati Ohio. £

DETAILS :,

On August 19, 1954:% Mrs. - STANLEY MATTHEWS
.1125 Fort’ View Place, Cincinnati Ohio advised DAVID H,
CHALE and his wife resided at; that address° She stated
CHALE and his wife had left" that address about two weeks
ago and ‘'understood - they. would be returnzng the following
week, Shé stated she had no idea where they were =~
presently located. She also advised she did not know
anyone by the ‘name of ERNEST JOHN REGELMANNe

On August 24 Zi, and 26, 1964 efforts to locate

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the F‘BI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be dlstrlbuted outgide youg aqency ' s -;\
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DAVID H. CHALE at 1125 Fort View Place, Cincinnati, met with
negative:results.

The following iwvestigatlon was conducted by
IC JAMES CLARK:

On August 27, 1964, KATHEkINE HOOD, Supervisor of
Records, Credit Bureau of Cincinnati, Imcorporated, 26 East
6th Street, advised from her records DAVID CHALE, 1125 Fort
View Place, Cincimnati, Chio, as of May, 1964, was employed
by the Mldwest Technical Service, 4557 Mpntgomery Road, Norwaod
Ohio, and as of July, 1964 was employed by Continental aes
ek c{wore REy. stiown . ]

The following investigation was conducted by SA QUENTIN
F. HANSEN on August 28, 1964;

Inquiry of the Midwest Technical Service disclosed
that CHALE was employed by that ofganization from April 16,
1964, to May 26, 1964, when he was' discharged., ERNEST REGELMANN
was not known to officials of that organization. It was also
ascertained at that time, the organization known as Continental
Tech. is located at Dayton, Ohio.

The following investigation was conducted by IC FELIX
K. RUDE at Dayton, Ohio, on August 28, 1964:

Mrs. VIRGINIA E. HARTSHRON, Secretary, Continental
Technical Service, Incorporated, 19 West 4th Street, advised
from her records that CHALE was employed as a pipe designer
for her organization from July 20,' 1964, to July 30, 1964,
when his employment was terminated,

, On August 5, 1964, CHALE sent a telegram to her
organization requesting his last pay check be forwarded to him
at the Hotel Pine Crest, 965 Norfolk Avenue, Oceanview,
Norfolk, Virginia., She added that to date this check has not
been returned or any further word received from CHALE.

The follbwing investigation was conducted by |
SA QUENTIN ¥, HANSEN at Cincinnati, Ohio, on September 2, 1964:
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The following investigation wag conducted by
IC ROY G. WETZEL:

On September 1, 1964, KATHERINE HOQOD, Supervisor
of Records, Credit Bureau of Cincilanati, Incorporated, 26 East
6th Street, OLA ROBINSON, Clerk, Cineinnati Police Department
Records, and WILLIAM HATFIELD, Clerk, Hamilton County Sheriff's
Office, all of Cincinnati, Chio, advisaed from their records
that they could not locate any record for ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN,

- 3% o
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REFERENCES'

Cincinnati airtels- to Bureau, 8/
Report of SA QUENTIN F. HANSEN,

;?i;;}iﬁ::}

Sy

Report of ;SA CHARLES W. ROHREN(A),

dated 8/3/64 at Baltimore.f'“
726/64 end 9/2/64. -

/20/64,
4/64 at Gincinnati.

dated 9

g o RUC -

@._VE_B_EAQE v

A*

APPROVED W/"‘

IN CHARGE

SPECIAL AGENT - " | -

" D@ Né‘l' WRITE IN'SPACES ‘BELOW

COPIES MAD;

@-Buréau (46 50177)
;-3=Baltimore:

. (1=USA, Wilmington, Delaware)
1= New York (46 6622) ._ \

7. NQEC:43}1:

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT-

".| NOTATIONS

AGEch_-_.i'_;'__.

/wﬂ/éiéﬁ

,ZQQZQﬂ.

' REQUEST RECD..

.+* DATE FWD. __.__

67 SEP 25195@ /*

- U.S. GOVERNMENT PRlNTING OFFICE

xg'—m;za—x e



e . A L = u ' t . »: . : 3 ' 5 . .‘__. . ”: ’ ®y "_ . ' ._‘ . T o ‘ = - s 4: ' - o7 '. ‘ : @ -‘
;‘gﬁgzpﬁ(ney.a-a-as) R A T ; " o A R
. N ¥ - ® i - o5 2 A BEE W : § AN " ’ :

U&ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ,STICE
: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION S

1iilx-fUSA;;W1lmingtoN;ﬂpglgﬁgréJ S

.Copy to:
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% Field Office File No.: 46 6622 , | ’ B il N (46-50177)
. T “' . - ERNEST JOHN' REGELMANN, LTI
S0o. v DAVID Ho CHALE; . C. T
'MYRON S. JENNER, Aka... : .
. Myron S. Schwartz; ‘ .
.. .. - JEN PRODUCTS, INc., L
_ Character: =~ . INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION o

L8 : FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT ‘ , -
- Synopsis: - .
: MYRON S. JENNER admitted under oaththat he furnished .
~ false 1nformation regarding his education. ‘JENNER advised
" under oath that ‘0verhead rete used. was based ‘on actual .
. experience. . Accountant for JEN PRODUCTS, :Inc.,. 1nterv1ewed
.- and he advised ‘that JEN PRODUCTS, Ind.- did not have any”
‘direct labor previously and: therefore did not have any - -
. rate based on.experience. - Records indicate actual . .
-~ overhead ‘was 43.2 % of direct. labor for period. November,
- -1963"through January, 1964, DAVID: GHALE is presently
' “residing in Norfolk, Virginia. AT

-

I

- e

i Thls document contama nenther reeommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBI' It is ‘the property of t.he FBI' and xs Ioaned to you.r ageney 1t and '
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')ERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATI.

: 8/17/64
Date

MXRON B JENNER, 440 West 24th Street, New York,
New York was interviewed at 38 Park Row, New York, New York.

‘Mr. JENNER was advised that he did not have to make any .

statement; that any statement he did make could be used against -

him in a court of law; and that he had o right to consult. an_&ﬁbf

before maklng any statement.

Mr. JENNER was placed under oath and wa.s interviewed

at léngth concerning the contract JEN PRODUCTS, INC, furnished

engineers to International Latex Corporation during November
and December, 1963 and January, 1964. Mr. JENNER stated that
the overhead rate of 30% of direct labor was based on actual ,
overhead experienced by the Company. He stated that the records
of the company are in the possession of Philip Rubin, a public
accountant, 327 Central Park West, New York, New York and he
would request Mr. RUBIN to make them avallable for examinations

JENNER was questioned concerning information -
furnished to International Latex Corporation that he was a
graduaite of New York University and Erasmus High School:
JENNER adviged that he attended Erasmus High School but did
not graduate, :'JENNER saild he -attended a short course at N.Y.U,
but never was enrolled as a regular student. = JENNER said that
the false information wasg supplied ohly because International
Latex needed thelr help very much and he did it for the benefit
of International. JENNER stated further that employees of .

. JEN PRODUCTS did very good work on the coatract and they were
paid almost as much asg JEN PRODUCTS recelived.

JENNER declined to furnish a sworn, signed statement. -
JENNER stated that JEN PRODUCTS has been 'in business

‘since" 1946 ‘and the plant is in Bethel, Vermont.

'JENNER said that other engineers also indicated
that they were graduate engineers when in fact they were not.

On

by

8/12/64 | New York, New York L L46-6622
at : File #

HERBERT W. KILGORE (4) s | ' 8/17/64
Date dictated -

This document contains neither recommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be dlstnbuted outside your agency., .
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The follow1ng descrlptiv@ iata was obtained of JENNER-ﬁM,""'”

fﬁmame ~f‘ ST Zfﬁs VYRON S JVNNER (chauged 1n 1934
ST L from MYRON S, SCHWARTZ) R
cal Address ﬂiﬁ:"'fﬂ%§ﬂ4h0 West 24uh QDreet - NYCQ “;ff"
- Place. of ‘Birth: ff.'.NYG Y T ST
-, DAte of- Birth <n9/18/16
. “Race - - White - el R
a SeX'”A . ﬁ#yﬂf:»ji:MaLe;.=<~"' T
- Byes s ¢ ... . . -Brown..
LnHAArL, Lo Brown .
;{1Military Serv1ce .U.8. Army Iasro L e
-, Occupation’ “'-v,g- Inventor and copsuTtant
oo Marital Status.gﬁ'ﬁﬁDivorced sy o
. Arrest Record  Noue admitted: e b,
”jq},Lducatﬁon g uj-f_,»Erasmus hall High (dld not :
m we LS A R ,1'graduate) _

R W o e
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S 8/19/64
_— 19/6:
. Mr._AUBREY TUNNELL, 38 Park Row, New Xbrk, New Xbrk
advised telephonically that he is departing shoritly for an
extended trip to Europe. Mr. TUNNELL stated that he knows
nothing about the affairs of MYRON S. JENNER and does not
have time t0. be interviewed. TUNNELL = stated that JENNER
“had.space in his office at 38 Park Row and JENNER paid him
$10.00 & month when he had it toopay.  TUNNELL declined to
say anything further. , . -
‘on__8/13/64 . _New York, New York . File# __ 46=6622
| HER‘BERT W. KILGORE (A) shwke - - .
by - , : Date dictated 8/19/64

This document contalns nelther recommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 1oaned to

. your agency; it and its contents are not to be d1str1buted outside your agency.
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/4/64

L

Déte

. ‘ Mr. PHILIP 8. RUBIN, Linker & Rubin, Publlc Accountants '
327 Central Park West, New York, New York, advised that he -
kept books for JEN PRODUCTS, ING. only to the extent that he
prepawed annual income tax returns. He said that a formal -
set of books were never opened and he prepared, bax returns |

" by analyzling the check stubs. MNr. RUBIN said that-prior to
November, 1963 the company had no direet labor and therefore
had no established overhead rate. Mr. RUBIN furnished the .
check stubs applicable to the period November, 1963 through
January, 1964, and an analysis was made of the payments. S
The analysis dlsclosed the following. BRI . .

. Direct lubor o @7 726 00 ,:
QOther expenses(excluding
per diem payments) ' #3 343 29

Per cent of other. expenses :
to direct labor . . - i 43 27

Flle# L

9/1/64' t' New York; New York {”f .‘1' 46-6622 .
. 4 - ‘

HERBERT W KILGORE (A) nie .- 9/4/6.4
by ' d Date dictated :

This document contams neither recommendatlons nor conclusmns of the FBI It'is the. property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency
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T Date

=

. Mrs. LILLIAN CHAL.E, 3057 Brighton 2nd Street,
Brooklyn, New York advised that she is the mother of DAVID
CHAL .E. Mrs. CHAL:E advised that she does not know- for
sure where her son is at the present but believes he is
working in Virginia.. Mrs. CHAL/E sald her son called her

- about two weeks ago and she expects to hear from him ageln
in the near future. She sald she would find out where he
is living so he can be contacted. :

8/31/64'. 1 Brooklyn, New York T 46-6622
On . : at - ___File # '

HERBERT W, KILGORE (A):hvk 9/ 1/64

by

Date dictated

This document corii-:-éins neithé.r recommendations nor conclusion i i '
) ; s of the FBI. It.is th i
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
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) Tom o L g ' ' ..pgw;,9/9/§4-}_ " V.
' . Mp. DAVID CHALE, Pine Crest Hotel, Norfolk, Virginia,
Room 3034, Telephons Number JU 8 1341, advised that he had

learned from. his mother that the Pederal Bureau of Investigatiohj"

- was looking for him. Mr. CHALE said that he does not know

exactly how long he will be in Norfolk but he is available
for lnterview. - oo : TS

On:'9/3/64 L ~at-x. 'Te'lepfionic ‘ R 46-6622

by

File #

HERBERT W. KILGORE (A)shwk . .~ 9/o/6h

Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions'éf the FBI. It i 1 { i
: > : . It is the property of th
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. - ’ REORERy 8 LB el 18 Juanisd v
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FEDERAL"BUREAU OF lNVE.STlGATlON
REPORTING OFFICE. . OFFICE OF ORIG_IN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD Y
BALTIMORE BALTIMORE Q/14 /6l 8 /26-9/9 /64 )
TITLE OF CASE - REPORT MADE BY ! TS TYPED BY
EREST TOMT (’éEGEm ANN 3 SA LEROY DENE WEDGE. fr.

DAVID H, CHALE;

MYRON S. JENNER, aka,
Myron S. Schwartz;

JEN PRODUCTS INC.
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATIO

CHARACTER OF CASE

FAG
N

REFERENCES :

Baltimore airtel to Bureau dated 9/2/6.4,

Report of SA (A) CHARLES W. ROHREN dated 8/3/64, at Baltimore.

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

-P-

One copy of this report is being furnished

Norfolk for information in vie
in that division.

w of outstanding investigation

R
Ly
/_If o )
‘//{*M b

‘ A
/ COVER PAGE
- DLy il
APPROVED S ms":’:ﬁéﬁl\’;‘éim DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE; Wyl o 1
= 1] 531777,

’ M ‘ND- )//y

(ElBureau (46-5017T) —
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L@ADS:
NEW YORK DIVISION

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

1. Will conduct investigation as set forth in
referenced Baltimore report.

2. Will review mcords Industrial Security Office,
First Army, New York, New York, regarding security clearance
information furnished by JEN Products for facility clearance
and clearance for subject employees. Will obtain copies
of pertinent documents and forward to Baltimore for discussion
withl |re prosecutive opinion.

b6

b7cC
3. Will set out appropriate leads obtained from

review of records at Industrial Security Office to assist

in locating and interviewing subjects DAVID H, CHALE and
ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN,

BAITIMORE DIVISION

- AT WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

Will await results of investigation from New York
and interview CHALE and REGEIMANN and discuss results with

- | for prosecutive opinion.

B*-
COVER PAGE
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uni@b STATES DEPARTMENT OF J@rice
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-USA, WILMINGTON,DELAWARE

Copy to:
SA LEROY DENE WEDGE BALTIMORE, MARYLAND
Reportof:  SEPTEMBER 1L, 1964 Ofiice
Date: ’
46-3991 4650177

Field Office File #:

ERNEST JOHN REGEIMANN ;

Title: DAVID H. CHALE; MYRON S, JENNER;
JEN PRODUCTS INC.
INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPORATION

Bureau File #:

FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT

Character:

Synopsis: TEONARD SHEPARD, Apollo Program Manager, ILC, interviewed
8/26/64, furnished details regarding employment of subjects
JENNER, CHALE and REGEIMANN by ILC and furnished information
regarding employment of same subjects on contract basis
through JEN Products Company. R, J. REDDEN, Security
Officer, ILC, advised unable to locate JEN Products Company
security clearance file, MAXWELL FELLER, VP, IIC, suffered
heart attack 9/6/64, not interviewed.

‘} reviewed and pertinent iniormation

set forth.
~P-
DETAILS:

. On August 26, 1964, Mr., EDWARD SCHRECK, Executive
Assistant to Mr., MAXWELL FELLER, Vice President, International
Latex Corporation (ILC), Dover Delaware, advised that Mr,
FELLER was out of town and was not available for interview,
but he expected him back in Dover, Delaware during the
week of August 31, 1964,

On September 2, 1964, Mr, SCHRECK advised that
Mr. FELLER was ill and had been admitted to the hospital
in Dover, Delaware for tests but he expected Mr. FELLER
to be available for interview by September 9, 1964,

On September 9, 1964, Mr. SCHRECK advised that
Mr. FELLER had suffered a heart attack on September 6, 1964,

This document contains neither recomm i he
: endations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is th i
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ° ¢ property of the FBI and is loaned to

b7D



@ | &
BA 46-3991

and that the doctors hzd advised him, Mr. SCHRECK, that
they expected Mr, FELLER to be hospitalized for a period

of at least six weeks and several weeks more for recuperation
at home prior to returning to work.

On August 26, 1964, Mr. ROBERT J., REDDEN, Security
Officer, ILC, Industrial Products Division, Dover, Delaware,
advised that he had not as yet located the security clearance
questlonnaires regarding JEN Products, Inc. employees,
which should be in the files of IIC.

On September 2, 1964, Mr. REDDEN advised that he
had made a thorough review of his security files as a
result of which he had fired his security clerk, namely,
LARRY WILEY, for misplacing documents. Mr., REDDEN advised
that his secretary was in the process of reorganizing his
security files and that he expected to have them completely
reorganized and in order by September 9, 1964,

On September 9, 1994, Mr. REDDEN advised that he
had not located any additionzl documents regarding the
security clearances for JEN employees but that his secretary
had obtained information that JEN Products, Inc. had
obtained a facility clearance of secret in November, 1963,
She has also determined fror this same Industrial Security
Office that MYRON JENNER also had a secret security clearance
and there was also indications that this same Industrial
Security Office had information regarding security
clearances for DAVID H, CHA4LE and ERNEST JOHN REGEIMANN,
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1 Date

9/14 /64

LEONARD #, SH%7.2D, 54 Rodney Road, Dover, Delaware,
was interviewed at his c¢lace of employment, the International
Latex Corporation (ILC), Industrial ¥Froducts Division, Dover,
Delaware. SHEPARD was advised as tc ihe nature of this
investigation and that information would be furnished on a
free and voluntary basis. SHEPARD was advised he did not
have to furnish information and that no threats or pomises
would be made to him to induce him to furnish information.
SHEPARD was also advised that any information furnished by
him could be used against him in a court of law, and that
he could be called upon to testify in court in this case.
SHEPARD was advised as to his rights to consult an attorney
prior to furnish any information and that he would be requested
to furnish information in tThis case under oath.

SHEPARD stated he had no objections to furnishing
information in this case and furnished the following informa-
tion under oath:

SHEPARD is presently the Apollo Program Manager
for ILC, which is a project title and previously was Director
of Research and Engineering, which is a division title, but
has always been directly responsible for the Apollo Program
at ILC. SHEPARD has been employed by ILC for the past 13
yvears and with the Industrial Products Division for the past
10 years.

In the Fall of 1963, ILC was in need of engineers
for an expedite phase of their work in connection with the
contract ILC has with Hamilton Standards Division, United
Aircraft Corporation on the Apollo Program. A number of
prospects for this work, who had been sent to ILC by M & T
Company, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, an Engineer Employment
Agency, had been interviewed but failed to qualify for the
work.

SHEPARD stated he was becoming anxious about the
aituation and, because of his prior association with MYRON
JENNER and JENNER's contacts in the engineering field, feltbt
that possibly JENNER would help him locate competent engineers.
Due to the fact JENNER is a brother-in-law of MAX FELLER,

Vice President of Industrial Relations, ILC, SHEPARD cleared

-3

g
8/26 /64 Dover, Delaware - BA 46-3991
On at File #
SA LEROY DENE WEDGE, JR.; mer 9/2/64
by Date dictated
This document contains neuher recommendutlons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ‘and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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his contact with FELLER and JENNER with his superior, Mr.

D. IRVING OBROW, Vice President and Treasurer, ILC, prior

to contacting FELLER regarding contacting JENNER. SHEPARD
stated he recalls that Mr. FELLER also clearad his hiring

of JENNER by ILC with Mr. WALTER HEINZ, President, ILC, Empire
State Building, New York, New York,

SHEPARD stated he has known JENNER for approximately
10 or 12 years through his association with MAX FELLER, who
is, in addition to being Vice President of ILC, also a neighbor
of S8HEPARD, Through this association, SHEPARD has learned
that JENNER had developed, patented and produced a minox
flash attachment and a blue dye for dipping flash bulbs in
photographic work. SHEPARD does not have personal knowledge
of this and has never seen the Jen Products, Incorporated,
place of business, but all of his information was obtained
from JENNER and FELLER and he also noted he has seen these
products on the market,

SHEPARD contacted FELLER regarding contacting JENNER
and he and FELLER jointly contacted JENNER, by telephone,
from FELLER's office. SHEPARD contacted JENNER with the idea
of employing the engineers as employees of ILC and JENNER
proposed that he, JENNER, furnish the éngineers to ILC on
a contract basis. To the best of his recollection, SHEPARD
believes that JENNER was working for or had recently worked
for Republic Aviation, Dayton, Ohio. At tThis time, JENNER
advised he had two engineers in mind but he was not positive
they were available, JENNER stated he would contact these
two men and advise SHEPARD if they were available. SHEPARD
stated he does not recall if he specified to JENNER he was
looking for engineers or implied this from the description
of the work he wanted them to perform.

SHEPARD stated ne has no idea as to when this
occurred or the time lapse hetween contacts, but JENNER
subsequently contacted him and advised that the two men
he had considered for them were available and he would
make them available for intsrview. SHEPARD stated he does
not recall the details, that is if JENNER identified these
perspective contract engineers or other arrangements at
that time, but subsequently DAVID CHALE and JOHN REGELMANN
were interviewed and accepted by DONALD WOHLGEMUTH, Manager

y
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of Engineering, ILC, Industrial Products Division, on the
basis of the interview and the resume submitted by CHALE
and REGEILMANN.

At that time JENNER advised that he was also
availlable for work at ILC, and SHEPARD, based on his
personal knowledge of the capabilities of JENNER, accepted
JENNER. SHEPARD stated he was aware of the fact that JENNER
was not a graduate engineer, but personally felt that JENNER
had acquited equivalent ability and experience and was
capable of doing the work. SHEPARD advised that JENNER was
doing reliability work, which is the personal responsibility
of SHEPARD and JENNER was therefore working directly for
SHEPARD and CHALE and REGEIMANN were working in the engineering
sectlon. .

To expedite obtaining the services of these men
they were hired as ILC employees until JENNER could obtain
a Facility Security Clearance for Jen Products, Incorporated.
When the necessary clearance was obtained their employment
with ILC was terminated and they were considered as contract
engineers furnished by Jen Products, Incorporated. SHEPARD
does not recall when this occurred but the date will be
reflected in ILC records.

With regard to the fees charged by Jen Products,
Incorporated, SHEPARD stated that to the best of his recollection,
the following events occurred in this regard:

JENNER first made an oral quote of $15.00 per hour
per man, SHEPARD advised him this was too high to be considered
and that he had to be competitive to be considered for the work.
SHEPARD dnes not specifically recall, but believes JENNER asked
him what would be consideraed competitive and SHEPARD advised
him that $12.00 per hour per man would be the maximum offer
considered. SHEPARD based this statement on the fact that ILC
was paying M & T Company a maximum of $12.02 per hour per man
regular time and $15.13 per hour cver time, for contract
engineers. As an example SHEPARD furnished the fllowing
breakdown of fees paid to M & T for a contract Mechanical
Engineer:

5
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Hourly Rate $7.75 per hour

Overhead 2.17 per hour

Profit .60 per hour

$10.52

Per diem 1.40 per hour

Total $11.92 per hour

SHEPARD stated he believes negotiations were
carried on between| | buyer for ILC, and JENNER, b6
until there was a difference regarding the per diem rate. b7C

SHEPARD advised JENNER the per diem rate in his quote was

too high and he could not approve a per diem rate of $2.40
per hour as JENNER had quoted, hscause it was not competitive.
SHEPARD told JENNER that employees were not particularly
interested in the breakdown beiween the hourly rate and the
per diem rate, that they were only interested in the total
income, JENNER then reduced the per diem rate from $2.40 per
hour per man to $1.40 per hour per man and increased the
hourly rate from $7.00 to $8.00 per hour per man, resulting
in the same charge to ILC, but still a competitive rate. JENNER
submitted a new guote in writing on this basis, which was
approved by SHEPARD. SHEPARD stated, to the best of his
recollection, he did not discuss the other items in the
itemized quote submitted by JENNER and eccepted by ILC,

with his, SHEPARD's, approcval.

SHEPARD stated he subsequently received a report,
he believes from WOHLGEMUTH, that CHALE 's work was sub-standard
and they were also having an administrative problem with CHALE.
SHEPARD -was asked if he objected to CHALE 's. being releascd and
SHEPARD referred the report to JENNER. The problem of sub-
standard work and the administrative problem continued with
CHALE and JENNER was inztructed to release CHALE .

The work perrurwed hy JHNNER and REGELMANNwas
satisfactory, but subseguenils-. irZormation come tTo the attention
of ROBERT REDDEN, ILC Secuiisy “Pf3ezr, that JENNER and REGELMANN
had furnished false information on their employment application.
When this was confirmed, the employment of JENNER and REGELMANN
was terminated. SHEPARD advised that REDDEN would be in a betten
position to furnish information in thils regard.

SHEPARD stated he was unable to furnish further
information regarding this matter.

3

b



FD-2G3 (Rev 5-1-59)
- »

FEDERAI®BUREAU OF anQeTlGATION ﬂ{\}a(

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD )
NORFOLK BALTIMORE 10/9/64 9/8-18/64
TITLE OF CASE . .. 0 S REPORT MADE BY TYP:?%Y
RAYMOND, E, TALLEY cak

gﬁ§%%THJOéH§mE%GEIMANN’ CHARACTER OF CASE . ,
MYRON™ S,  JENNER, aka ..
Myron S. Schwartz; FAG
JEN PRODUCTS,. INC. -
INTEBNATIQNAL LATEX CORPORATION !

Rl

LU REFERENCES :

Cincinnati airtel to Bureau dad Norfolk dated 9/2/6l,
Cincinnatli report of SA QUENTIN F, HANSEN dated

. 9/4/6h,
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DAVID. H, CHALE;
MYRON S. JENNER; |
_ JEN PRODUCTS; -INC. - '
- INTERNATIONAL LATEX CORPQRATION

Character: . | FRAUD AGAINST THE - GOVERNMENT

Synopsis: 'DAVID H -CHALE furnished sworn signed statement
setting forth his relationship with subject JENNER and detaills
of formation of Jen Products. Statement also detalls

- contractual relationship between Jen Products and ternational
"Latex Corp., including salaries paid to Jen by International
Latex, Data-as to time sheets submitted by Jen.to International
Latex set forth in statement and CHALE alleged in statement :
that overhead rates established by JENNER for billing to
. International Latex are false. Physical description of. '
CHALE set forth. . CHALE furnished information as to whereabouts
of subject REGELMANN : :
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Date  S€Ptember 16, 1964

DAVID H. CHALE, Pine Crest Hotel, Ocean View,
Norfolk, Virginia, was interviewed at his place of
employment, Tidewater Construction Company. After having been
placed under ocath by Special Agent RAYMOND E, TALLEY, he
voluntarily furnished the following signed statement under
oath.

"Norfolk, Va.
9/8/64

"I, David H. Chale, being duly sworn,
know that I do not have to make a statement,
but I freely and voluntarily make the following
signed statement to Raymond E. Talley, who has
identified himself to me as a Special Agent of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation., No threats
or promises have been made to me and I know this
statement can be used against me in any court. I
have been informed by Special Agent Talley of my
right to counsel and that I can talk to anyéne I
want to before making a statement.

- "I am 46 years of age and I was born July 29,
1918 at Cineinnati, Ohio.

"I have known Myron Jenner for many years.
Jenner owned and operated a photographic supply
and camera business known as Jen Products Co. in
New York City but his camera business went
practically defunct during the past few years.
Jenner is very intelligent in his field but has
had extremely limited experience as a mechanical
engineer., I obtained a position for Jenner as a
Consulting Engineer with Aero Tech, Dayton, Ohio,
where we both worked. After working with Jenner
for a while he got ambitious and thought we could
start our own firm. It was Jenner's plan to hire
out to large firms as Consulting Engineers, but in
reality we would report on the abilities and work
habits of the firm's supervisory employees.

9/8/64 Norfolk, Virginia

On at File # Norfolk 46-1564

SA RAYMOND E. TALLEY:JW _ 9,/10/64
by : : Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is locmed to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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In order to meet the Government contract requirement
of being in business for more than a year, he

used the name of Jen Products for the new Technical
Consulting firm.

"International ILatex Corporation, Dover,
Delaware, had agreed to hire Jen Products as
Consulting Engineers on a sub-contract which Latex
held from Hamilton Standard. Mr. Jenner is the
brother-in-law of Mr. Feller, Vice Pres. of
International Latex Corp. Jenner had been in
touch with Feller, and Feller was impressed with
Jenner's idea of starting a new consulting
engineer firm. Apparently Feller needed the
immediate services of consulting engineers in
connection with the Hamilton Standard sub-contract.

"In hiring Jen Products as Consulting Engineers,
and since a Government contract was involved, a
Government clearance was necessary for Jen Products
before we could work on the project. Jenner
contacted- Feller by telephone one day about this,
and, after the phone call, Jenner told me that
we were to start on the project as International
Latex Corp. employees until the clearance for Jen
Products came through. Jenner submitted some sort
of facilities clearance form which was a Government
clearance form. I have no knowledge of any false
information having been placed on this form by
Jenner or anyone else attached to Jen Products.

"The organization of officers of Jen Products
was handled by Jenner. Profit was to be distributed
60% to Jenner, 30% to me and 10% for Mr. Aubrey
Tunnell. Mr. Tunnell is in business for himself
in the hardware manufacturing field and has offices
at 38 Park Row, New York City. He is a close
friend of Jenner's. Tunnell was to be Security
Officer of Jen Products in order to facilitate
security clearance for Jen Products. Jenner had
requested Tunnell to serve in this capacity and
Tunnell offered to continue office space for Jen
Products, which space consisted of nothing more
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than a desk and possibly a telephone. For this,
Tunnell was to receive $10 a month rental from Jen
Products. This office space was the only location
of Jen Products and constituted the entire
overhead.

"From about 11,/1/63 until about 11/25/63,
Jenner and I worked as employees of International
Latex, Dover, Del., doing the work of consulting
engineers, but were actually being paid weekly
salaries by Latex at the rate of §8 per hour each
or approximately $320 per week plus expenses. At
this time, the security clearance for Jen Products
came through and Jenner and I resigned our positions
with International Latex and became Consulting
Engineers for Jen Products. This change of employment
was a mere paper change. Jenner and I remained at
the same desks in the same office at Latex and
the only change consisted in salary. We were
dropped from the Latex payroll as employees and
Jen Products commericed to bill Latex for time,
expenses, and our overhead.

"The total amount established was $12 per hour
for Jenner and I each, which included $3 per hour
wages, plus 29 per cent of $8 for overhead, plus-

2 per cent profit, plus expenses. This came to
slightly more than $12 per hour, but was rounded
off to $12.

"Time sheets for the employees of Jen Products,
that is, Jenner, Ernest John Regelmann and myself
were submitted to Latex Corp. weekly and were
used as the basis for payment by Latex to Jen
Products, and the reimbursement to the 3 of us by
Jen Products. The 3 of us signed these time
sheets, certifying we had worked the hours
indicated on them and for which Latex would be
billed by Jen Products for these hours. I know
of no falsification in the hours listed on
these time sheets.

"I cautioned Jenner, who computed the rates
to be charged, that the rate was too high and the

) B 4 4 s Brwn
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Government would not stand still for these
rates.

"The overhead rates of 29 per cent of $3
per hour is completely Talse because the only
overhead expense consisted of $10 a month
agreed upon with Tunnell for rental of a desk
and telephone in Tunnell's office. I never
actually saw this $10 paid and this agreement to
rent office space was a means of obtaining a
malling address for Jen Products rather than an
actual office.

"In December, 1963, I had many differences
of opinion with Jenner and, also in this month,
I was fired from Jen Products. I was actually
fired the day before we were to finalize our
agreement in writing pertaining to shares in
interest and organization of Jen Products.

"I have read the above statement on this
and eight (8) other pages and it is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge.
"/s/ David H. Chale

"Sworn to and subscribed to before me on
9/8/64 at Norfolk, Va.

"/s/ Raymond E. Talley b6
Special Agent, b7C
F.B.I., Norfolk, Va.
"Witnessed:
/s/ |

|
6220 Wailes Avenue
Norfolk, Va. 23502 ."
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The following information was obtained from
CHALE through observation ard interrogation:

Name DAVID H. CHALE

Address: Pine Crest Hotel, Ocean View
Norfolk, Virginia

Race: . white

Sex: male

Natlonality: - American

Age: 45 years

Date of Birth: July 29, 1918

Place of Birth: Cincinnati, Ohio

Height: .5 11"

Weight: 210 pounds

Eyes: blue

Hair: - grey

Build: | large

Complexion: ruddy

Occupation: Consulting Engineer

Relatives:

Wife: : , NATALIE VIRGINIA CHALE,

1125 Fort View Place,
Cincinnati, Ohio

Arrests: 1949 - Sheriff's Office,
Greensboro, N, C. -
possession of illicit
liguor;

Tined - $100

In addition to the above sworn signed statement,
CHALE advised as follows:
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He does not know the current whereabouts of
ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN, but REGELMANN's wife, MADALINE,
resides on el ther Deer Creek or Duck Creek Road,
Babylon, Nassau County, New York, and she will know the
whereabouts of REGEILMANN.

7:. 4 .".’a'_‘l_'ur.\‘{i



Np'usilséa, -

; . On September]l 1964 CHALE contacted the Norfolk.

Office and advised that subject ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN 1is -
~ currently working for Allstate Englneerlng Company, 130
.Washington Street Indlanapolls Indlana ' )

: On September 18 196M CHALE agaln contacted _
the Norfolk Office -and advised that he had received further
~information to the effect that. subject is working in L
Indianapolis, Indiana, bubt 1s.commuting to a. 1ocatlon in
Cincinnati; Ohio, on weekends. CHALE" had no further .

nformation regarding this 1ocation in Clncinnatl.

g
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| FBI
Date: 10/21/64

Transmit the following in
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(Type in plaintext or code)

|
' Vig AIRTEL REGULAR MAIL [ -
: (Priority) Ji
T _______________________________________________ _
L TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177)
?’EF&OM: SAC, BALTIMORE (46-3991) - P -
7 AN S )
SUBJECT: ERNEST JOHNZ;%GELMANN
~ ET AL
FAG

Q0:Baltim re

Re report ofSA RAYMOND E., TALIEY dated 10/9/6L4 at
Norfolk; .

Report of SA(A) LEROY DENE WEDGE, JR. dated
9/14 /64 at Baltimore; . _

Report of SA(A) HERBERT W. KILGORE dated 9/11/64 at
New York. - o

is one copy of report of SA(A) CHARLES W. ROHREN dated
8/3/64 at Baltimore. o

The ngul;s of this investigation to date were
discussed with Wilmington, Delaware

on 1049/64,

| |stated he désired to be advised as
to the nature of and the details of the "Other expenses
(excluding per diem payments)" in the amount $3,343.29,
and also detaills regarding the "Direct labor" in the amount
of $7,726.00, expended by Jen Products, Inc., during the
period November, 1963 through January, 1964. It is also

i 5-5;7' Bureau REC / m)’j} YRrAs ;
2"~ New York (46-662) "B L - PESTS gk
2 - Indianapolis (Encl.-1) ’

Enclosed herewith for the Indianapolis Division éEZJ

B iagrsmere - BX 109 s v e

49 | % 0cT 221964°

- i&j@}NmK : \Hﬁfgku_“ s
Approved: v/’{'ﬁ | Sont y

<Ja 3 sopecial Agent in Charge
O OCT 28755™ ™ °

bé
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'requested to determine from the records whether Jen
f,‘Products, .Inc,, was operating at'a location other -

_than. Dover; Déaware, during this period, and if 50 B

-the extent of Direct Labor and Expénses. were lncurred .-

+ .for company operations other than at Dover, Delaware.-

Also ‘determine the ﬂscal year of Jen and details '’

- regarding- the’éxtent: of” business conducted by Jen R
- during the period of the fiscal year other . than' for S
Ulthe period Novemben 1963 through January, 1964 a

ER e . For information of- New Yoﬁk CHAIE was located_:,-“<"”

"and Anterviewed at Norfolk, Virginia at which time ‘he =

- advised that REGELMANN's wife, MADALINE. REGELMANN, ’

" residing at eilther Deer Creek or Duck.Creek Road Babylon,

° Nassau County, New York would be .able to furnish :
"Information as to:the present whereabouts ‘of REGELMANN

-.CHALE subsequently advised he had- determined that REGELMANN

' is working for -Allstate-Enginéering Company, 130 Washington :
Street, Indianapolis, Indiana.j g

o ‘-,,LEADS'

NEW EQBK DIVISION

AT NEW YORK,lNEW YORK

A T l.. Will expedite investigation set forth in%fﬂﬁf,
—referenced Baltimore report in lead No. 2; '

: 2-rJ¢ill_§xnﬁdee furnishing- information ;'-5;§j"',":'5'1
requested by regarding: results of review-ayyb.w .- b6
of - records of” Jen- Products,lnc.,.~;r_ R L A

AT BABYLON, NEW YORK

. (

. Will interview ‘MADALINE REGELMANN regarding ff L
whereabouts of subject ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN and set ,;'jf"

¢ out appropriate leads to interview REGELMANN.,»

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION = ', el T
AT INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA';’;‘"?S mar

RS
T AR
T - SRS

i P N ) :
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. ‘ , Will locate and expedite 1nterview of REGELMANN
fas requested in enclosed Baltimore report. o

BAIEIMORE DIVISION

AT WILMINGTON DELAWARE

e R WinL awalt results. of . 1nvestigation‘b ew York
wand Indianapolis and. discuss results with _ |for'

prosecutive opinion.i-.:-

- b6
" p7C
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Transmit the following in'

FBI -
Date:  12/1/6k

" (Type in plaintext br code)

58DECT 1964

T asrraret

ATRTETL REGULAR MATL -
. : \ - (Priority) -

DIRECTOR, FBI (46-50177)
SAC, BALTIMORE (46- 3991) (P)

ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN, ET AL -
FAG

Re Baltimore airtel to Bureau 10/21/64 and
Cincinnati airtel to Indianapolls 11/9/64. .

The Cincinnati and New York Divisions ére requested

to adv1sed status investigation thls case and date investigation
expected to be completed.

| Baltimore Division awailting resulﬁﬁ_gi_inxgﬁﬂfgation
by Cincinnati and New York to .discuss with
Wilmington, Delaware, for prosecutive opinion. .

<§) Buireau '
2" - Cincinnati é46 4169)
2 - New York (4 6022)

1 - Baltimore | REG;_X'_ L:Z‘é 5 o / 7 7 MZCQ//‘J ‘

I(J:gxgr:cp . . - : T e ey
o | | 16DEC 2. 195,
NN T

14Ik S L o S

Cp —— : N ,
Kgp&é@. Sent o i M. kPer

"Special Agent in Charge

bé
b7C
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DATE -

12/3/645'

OFFICE OF ORIGIN 2

. BALTIMORE'

CINCINNATT

TITLE OF CASE

Y " .
" ERNEST "JOHN REGELMANN,_

REPORT MADE BY

QUENTIN F HANSEN

" | CHARACTER OF CASE - = -

- ET AL .
. 'FAG
‘_REFERENCES
| Baltlmore alrtel to Clnclnnatl, 11/3/64
Clncinnatl alrLel to Indlanapolls,,11/9/64
| o 7f:- RUG -
ADMINISTRATIVE

gf‘the Norfolk Division in view of the 1nformation furnished by
- ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN "Evendale, - Ohio, to the effect- that -
DAVID H. CHALE 1s presently re31d1ng in Glnclnnatl, Oth

An 1nformation copy of thlS report 1s being’ furnlshe_

"It is noted that when the 51gned sworn ‘statement was .

:obtalned from ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN there were no w1tnesses 4

avallable

It 1s to be noted that ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN Was‘

APPR OVED

SPECJAL AGENT

- IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

/,1,“

COPIES MADE

QE)- Bure u (46- 50177)

1= Norfohk>

-3 - Baltimore (46-3991) -:fggzé;Lb-

A7 qEe- 8
(1-UsA, Wilmington, Delaware) | N
(§§4%@ (Info) " s =ff___
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‘__u

ﬁgﬁﬁ‘Aﬁ.

DISSEMINATION RECORD OEJAT{I"I\CHED REPORT ) NOTATIONS 3
e MW%AQ@%@MW | %@
. REQ.LTE-STR!;;:D : teaen 4 Akl o, ] A
. . GATEFWD. — S e /AN o : ,{?&
HOW FWD, Li-,-f%-.-.&_g_g ‘ /I/V_) %
av /;z,f/eﬁi/y (f.

7@

Liskiv sl ' 4 (_g (
/ B

DEC1 019641

T U, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—76324-1 =~



cI 46-4169““

~ interviewed on the premises of the General Electrlc Company,
. Evendale, Ohio, on 11/24/64, however, due to an element of time
" involved in utilizing the office space of an official of the -

above organization, this interview was concluded with the
mutual understanding that a sworn signed statement would be
prepared and made available to REGELMANN on the fallowing day.

T :B* _
+ .- Cover Page



' FD-204(Rev.3-3-60)

!&TED STATES DEPARTMENT OFQ!STICE

".,::.-: HTLLIEHHT LB [] FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.
_qmgw;;f 4-"1 -_QSA,'Wilmington, Delawaref -
~ﬁ”§jf”f.~'~ " QUENTIN F. HANSEN e fg;;Qm“" CINCIFmMﬂI ’
| . 12/3/64 0 : '
lﬁddommFmrh 46~ 4169 1\ ; BmwuﬁhNo 46 50177
x'TMe '3.,‘ff ERNEST JQHN REGELMANN: R NN
A : ETAL 1] L
ARk e ‘FRAUD, ACALNST THE GOVERNI*EN‘I '
 Synopsis: ERNEST- J0HN REGELVMANN. located and 1nterv1ewed He

'furnished sworn signed statement setting forth hlS
. relatlonshlp with subject JENNER and details. -~ ) |
concerning his knowledge of the overhead rate of JEN . . - ..
Products, Inc. -He also- furnished:information that - - .
. .DAVID.H. CHALE is presently résiding ClnCLnnatl Ohlo.:”fﬂf
‘”.~jPhYSlca1 descrlptlon of’ REGELMANN set forth 4| 2ol

HLTELT A F fﬁta;2f~f Ruc-f"'
. DETAILS

X AT CINCINNATI OHIO

' | The follow1ng 1nvestigat10n was conducted by
SA QUENTIN Fo HANSEN.~.4 . T i1 1.

e On November 9, 1964, lnqulry was made of - the J I
”General Electric Company, Evendale, Ohio, to determine
whether ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN. was employed by that
~organization.. At that time it was determined that the
Allstates Design and Déevelopment. Company, 6459 Kennedy,.
Cincinnat®, Ohio, was performing some work for the General-

© ‘Electric Company at Evendale, Ohio, and furthet-that . :
" ERNEST JOHN REGELMANN was employed by the 1atter organi- =

:._zation . :

e Thxs document contams nexther rece dati<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>